SA 626/2022

15t Feb 2024 0. Mr. Yasir Saleem, Advocate for the appellant present.

Mr. Asif Masood Ali Shah, Deputy District Attorney for the

- respondents present. Arguments

02. Vide our detailed judgme

heard and record perused.

nt consisting of 07 pages, in

connected service appeal No. 625/2022, titled “Zia-ur-Rehman ..

~Versus the Provincial Police Offi

cer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and

others”, this appeal is allowed as prayed for. Cost shall follow

the event. Consign.

03.  Pronounced in open court in Peshawar and given under

our hands and seal of the Tribunal on this- 15" day of

.4 February, 2024.

(FAREEHA PAU{)
Member (E) o
*Fazal Subhén PS*

(RASHIDA BANO)
Member(J)




ST .

29.11.2023 1. Appell‘ant-in‘ person present. Mr. Mohammad Jan learned

District Attorney for the respondents present. -

2. Appellanf requested for adjournment c;n the ground that his
counsel 1s busy before august Supreme Court of Pakistan. Absolute
last chance is given to the appellanf to argue the case on the pext-
date failing which case will be decided on the basis of available

record. with the arguments. Adjourned.| To come up for arguments

on 15.02.2024/ke

( ]

ore D.B. P.P given to the parties.
il
|
:” A

(Muhammg,\d bKa'Mén) | (Rashida Bano)

Member (E) ~ , Member (J)

~*KaleemUllaly®




12.05.2023

*Naeem Amin*

03" August, 2023

L

¥Fazle Subhan, P.S *

Masood Ali Shah, Deputy District Attorney for the respondents

present.

Clerk of learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjoufnment

on the ground that learned counsel for the 'a-ppellant 1s indispbsed. |

Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 03.08.2023 before the D.B.
n to the parties.

(Muhammad Akbar Khan) - (Salah-ud-Din)
Member (E) Member (J)

Parcha Peshi giv

01. Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Fazal Shah Mohmand,

Addl. Advocate General for the respondents present.

B
. P -
1 ey L
P

" Clerk of learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Asif _

02. Learned counsel for the appellant requested for adjournment 1n R

order to further prepare the brief. Granted. To come up for afguments ‘

on 29.11.2023 before the D.B. Parcha Peshi given to the parties.

N\

(FAREEHA PAUL) (RASHIDA BANO)
Member(E) Member (J)
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23.11.2022 Junior to counsel for the appellant present. Naseer Ud Din
Shah learned Assistant Advocate General for respondents
present.

Written reply on behalf of respondent not submitted.
Learned AAG sought further tinfe for submission of written
reply. To come up for written ref)ly/comments on 22.12.2022
before S.B. L
i (Rozina Rehman)
i Member (J)
22" Dec, 2022 Counsel for the appellant _%present. Mr. Muhammad
Adeel Butt, Addl:AG for responidents present.
Ném
5 9‘61 | Written reply not submittedé,Respondents are directed
wg ne through learned AAG to subm;it written reply/comments
on the next date positively. Last opportunity granted to
them. To come up for written reply/comments on
07.02.2023 before S.B. " '
E(Kahm Arshad Khan)
!
: Chairman
07.02.2023 ' Appellant present in persé)n. Naseer Ud Din Shah,
8(;?;‘"\,503 Learned Assistant Advocate Gen;eral alongwith Muhammad
Wz Fayaz H.C for the respondents present.

Written reply on behalf of respondents submitted which
is placed on file. To. come up for rejoinder/arguments on

12.05.2023 before D.B.

2 -

(Rozina Rehman)
Member (J)




- 29" July 2022 Counsel for the appellant présent and submits that the
- appellant was awarded major pehalty of dismissal from
service vide impugned order dated 29.12.2021, against which

the appellant filed departmental appeal on 10.01.2022 but the

same was also regretted vide order dated 30.03.2022. Learned

counsel for the appellant further Submits that neither any

charge sheet was issued to the af)peI}ant nor any regular

_inquiry was conducted into the matter and thus the appellant

i

was condemned unheard.

This appeal is thus admitted to full hearing subject to
all just and legal objections by thel"other side. Appellant is
directed to deposit security fee. Out district respondents be
\ summoned through lCS the expense of which be deposited
[f\/g}wm,- Jrestad "’:Q by the appellant within three days while the local
geculny & cesa Fea: + respondents be summoned through process servmé agency of
‘:)/"*\\’YWW.« the learned Senior Civil Judge, Peshawar. To come 'u‘p for
“ ' ~written reply/comments on 29.09.2022 before the SB

(Kalim Arshad Khan)

i Chairman
.,g-x & 29.09.2022 Appellant in person present. Mr. Naseer-ud-Din Shah,
ﬁ" f Assistant Advocate General alongwith Mr. Fayyaz H.C for the
s “';’“ respondents present.
& Reply/comments on behalf of respondents not submitted.

Learned Assistant Advocate General seeks time to contact the
respondents for submission of reply/comments. Adjourned. To

come up reply/comments on 23.11.2022 before 3

(Mian Muhammad)
Member (E) -




* Form- A ' 3 - \“;

,‘: . ‘
FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of
Case No.- 626/2022 '
S.No. Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
proceedings
1 2 3
1- 26/04/2022 The appeal of Mr. Muhémn?qsi_ Abbas presented today by Mr. Yasir
Salim Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put up to the
Worthy Chairman for proper order g!éése. -
REGISTRAR
2 This- case is entrusted to Single Bench at Peshawar for preliminary

&

e

£}

09.06.2022

hearing to be put there on Qé/OS’WNotices be issued to appellant

CHAIRMAN =

and his counsel for the date fixed.

o et of Pl
holickp 7 conep O
W%ﬂé éd%méw />

Junior to counsel for the appeliant present.

Lawyers are on general strike, therefore, case is
adjourned. To come up for pre'iiminary hearing on 29.07.2022 -
before S.B.

(Roziﬁa Rehman)
Member (J)




KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE T

PESHAWAR"

RIBUNAL,
HECK LI T :
~ Case Title: M_Wm cHecieEs oot ﬁflg }Zpk
S# CONTENTS YES NO
1t This /\ppeai has been presented by: ~ v
) WhetHer Coulnsel//-\ppeilant/ResbondEnt/Deponent have SIgned the v/
requisite documents’ _
3 | WhetHer appeal is w1[thm time? Ty v
4 | Whether the enactment wnder which the appeal is filed f'nentioned" v
5 Whetl*er the enactment ynder which tHe appeal is filed is correct? v
6 Wheth er affldawt is appended’ - v
7 WhetHer afﬂdawt is dluly | attested by competent Oath Cc'pmmis}si,_oner?“ v
8 Whethel‘e-fapeal/annexures are properly paged? o v
. Whetn\elrvcertmcate legardmg filing any earlier appedl on the sgbiect, « v
furnished?
10 | Whether annexures gre legible? v
. Whether annexures are attested? ‘ v
13 Whether ropues of aﬁnexures are readable/clear’ v
: 13 Wlwethef copy, of app,eal is delivered to AG/DAG’ v
» Whethel| Power of Attornpy of the Counsel engaged|is attested and v
; signed by petituoner/appellant/respondents’
' 15 | Whether nismbers of'referred cases given are correct? v
16 | Whether appeal contains cutting/overwriting? - x v
|17 | Whether list of books has been provided at the end of the appeal? v
118 | Whether case relate to this court? v
H g _ Whejch'ejx'- requisite numbér of spare copies attached? v
20 | Whether complete spare copy is filed in separate file cover? gV
21 | Whether addresses of parties given are complete? v
22 | Whether index filed? | v
23 | Whethier indek is corfect? -V
24 | Whether Security and Prgcess Fee deposited? On v
' Whethel in view of Khyber Pakh’cunkhwa Service Trnbuna! Rules 1974
25 | Rule 11, no‘cice along mth copy of appeal and anrexures has " been v
sent to respondents’ on | '
% Whethel copues of comments/repiy/re;onnder submntted* On %
. _Whethe: cqpms of comments/reply/remlnd&r provid ed to oppeéite z '
- party‘ on 1

litis certifieq that formalities/documentation as required
fulfilled. '

H

Name:

n the above table have been

sty Galeem

Signatu
. Dated:

re:

L

I8




BEFORE THE KHYBER PUKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL,

, A PESHAWAR o o
_ o - SChamNE
- Service Appeal No. 4%_/2022 ' _ KPS“:‘;:‘ D
‘ n shawa@"
Muhammad Abbas, Ex-Constable 1145 Police Lines Nowshera
’ N ......APPELLANT

VIS

1. The Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
2. The Regional Police officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa MaX dom

3. The District Police Officer, Nowshera. o
............. e ..RESPONDENTS
INDEX
S.No Description of Documents Annex | Pages
1. | Grounds of Appeal 11=4
2. | Affidavit . Ao 5
3. | Copy of the advertisement ‘ A E-~7
4. | Copy of the final merit list . . B g~ 13 |
5. | Copies of Nagal Madh & daily Tehsilwise C 14-23
Deployment at polling stations
6. | Copy of letter dated 10.12.2021 .. D LYy
- 7. |Copies of statements and facts findings| E&F |547- 28
| inquiry report dated 24.12.2021 |
_ 8. | Copy of final show cause notice I G 2.9
9. | Copies of reply to Show Cause Notice dated - H&1

103.01.2022, its receipt and dismissal order
. - | dated 29.12.2021 . .|
10.{Copy . ‘of departmental appeal dated| J&K |34 -39
10.01.2022 & order dated 30.03.2022 ' ‘
11.| Copy of application under RTI Act L Uo -
12. Wakalatnama o g bs

L Appellant ': .
- Through: . W

‘ate’ ngh Court,

- Peshawalr, |




o

¥}
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PUKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL
' PESHAWAR Khyber Pakhtukhwa

) Serviee Tripunal
Service Appeal No. ‘“ /2022 Diary No. ézz o
| Aéﬁﬂ,&?}

Muhammad Abbas, Ex-Constable 1145 Police Lines Nowshera ,
i APPELLANT

Y

V/S

1. The Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
2. The Regional Police officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ™M q10\0“

3. The District Police Ofﬁcer Nowshera.: : :
............ e ..RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA = SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974,
AGAINST THE  IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 29.12.2021,
WHEREBY THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN AWARDED THE
MAJOR PUNISHMENT OF DISMISSAL FROM SERVICE
AGAINST WHICH HIS DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL DATED
10.01.2022 HAS ALSO BEEN REGRETTED VIDE OFFICE

ORDER DATED 30.03.2022.

PRAYER: , ‘
On acceptance of this appeal the imp ugned dlsmlssal order

dated 29.12.2021 and appellate order dated 30.03.2022 may please be set
aside and I may kindly be reinstated into service with all back benefits.

Respectfully Sheweth.
FACTS:

1. That various posts of police constable BPS-7 has been advertised
which are also uploaded on ETEA website secking applications from
desirous candidates wherein last date of submission of application was

liﬂed*ﬂ-ﬁa%own as 30.09.2020. (Copy of the advertisement is attached as

annexure A).

ttra
gt . That the appellant having qualification of Intermediate, duly applied
for the post so advertised through online apphca’uon thereafter roll
number was issued to the appellant WhICh was conducted by
educational testing and evaluation agency (I:TEA) Peshawar. The
appellant duly appeared in the test and fortunately quahﬁed the test
and undergone the physu:al test and was successful in physical test.

also.




. That being successful in screening test and physical endurance test the
appellant was duly appointed by the competent authority on the
recommendations of duly constituted, departmental selection
committee. (Copy of the ﬁnal merit list -is attached as annexure B).

. That after appomtment the appellant too%< charge of his post and
started performing his duties. The appellant was assigned duty for
local body election 2021. (Copies of Naqal Madh & daily Tehsilwise

Deployment at pollmg stations is attached as annexure C).

. That while performing his duties in the sa}d capacity, a fact finding
inquiry was conducted vide. letter dated 10.12.2021 on some
anonymous complaint having baseless and false allegations against
the appellant. (Copy of letter dated 10.12.2021 is attached as
annexure D).

. That the appellant appeared in the fact ﬁndmg 1nqu1ry and denied all
the allegations however the inquiry officer in partial manner
conducted the inquiry and submitted his | report vide letter dated
24.12.2021 merely on the bases of surmises and conjecture and held
him guilty of all charges. Even one Khalil|Ullah owner of Shaheen
Printing Press appeared and recorded his statement before the inquiry
officer. (Copies of statements and facts l findings inquiry report
dated 24.12.2021 are attached as annexure E & F).

. That without issuing the fact ﬁndlng 1nqu1ry\report or without issuing
any charge sheet and without conducting |any regular 1nqu1ry the
appellant was issued final show cause notlce on 28.12.2021 giving 7
days to applicant to submit his reply if he wants to do so. (Copy of
Jinal show cause notice is attached as annexure G).

. That on 03.01.2021 when the appellant went to the office of DPO
Nowshera to submit his reply to show cause|notice he was informed
that he has already been dismissed from| service, however, the.
appellant submitted his reply in t he office of DPO Nowshera on the
said date. (Copies of reply to Show Cause Nottce dated 03.01.2022,

its receipt and dismissal order dated 29. 12 2021 are attached as
annexure H & I).

. That teeling aggrieved the appellant filed hIS departmental appeal on
10.01.2022, however the same has been regretted vide office order
dated 30.03.2022. (Copy of departmental appeal dated 10.01.2022 &
order dated 30.03.2022 are attached as annexlure J &K).

'10.That the impugned order is illegal unlawful agalnst the law and facts
hence liable to be set aside inter alia on the following grounds:




GROUNDS OF SERVICE APPEAL

. \That. the appellant have not béen treated in accordance with
law hence my rights secured and guaranteed under the law and
constitution is badly violated. '

. That no proper procedure has b@‘%en followed. before the
dismissal order dated 28.12.2021, no charge sheet has been
served upon me nor any regular inquiry has been conducted.
Only a fact finding was conducted and that too in a very partial
and biased manner, thus the impugned order is liable to be set
aside on this score alone. S

. That quite astonishingly and illegally lwithout waiting for reply
of the appellant on the very next day he was:awarded the major
penalty of dismissal from -service yide office order dated
29.12.2021. o

- That findings of the inquiry report was not provided to the.
appellant and as such he was not provided fair opportunity to
defend himself and as such the impugned order is defective and
liable to be set aside. "

- That not a single document ‘was provided to the appellant and
he was constrained to file an application to the respondent /
DPO Nowshera to provide him all the relevant documents so
that he could be able to know the outcome of inquiry .
proceedings which resulted in his dismissal. (Copy of
application under RTI Act is attached as annexure L). -

. That the.app_ellrant have not .Been given oppor‘tur_l_ity of pefsonal
hearing before the issuance of the impugned order hence I have
been condemned unheard. ' '

- That the appellant duly applied for the post, appeared in
screening and physical test and remained successful, I duly took
over charge of my post and -started performing my duties, thus
the order of my appointment has been acted upon and val_uablé
rights-has been created in my favour, As principle of LOCUS
PONATENTIE strongly lies in my favor so my service could
not be snatched away illegally with one stroke of pen.

. That the appellant was appointed by the competent authority
after observing all codal formalities, no illegality or irregularity
~ has been committed in the process of appointment.




. ”

I That the inquiry officer had admitted|during his report that the

applicant along with other dismissed candidates himself
appeared for the examination. It is pertinent to mention here
that during the fact finding inquiry, it was never proved that the
paper of the apphcant was actually ﬁlled by one Sifatullah or
that the said Sifatullah had helped the applicant in solving his

~ paper, though in his inquiry report he, without any proof or

- Justification concluded that the applicant used illegal ways to
pass his exams. Thus the whole precedence conducted against
the applicant prior to his dismissal were illegal and defective in
nature and thus not sustainable in the el.ye of laws.

J. That so far as putting wrong entry of date of birth in application
- form is concerned, it was submitted to the inquiry officer that
- the applicant did not himself fill his fo!rm rather it was filled by
a person sitting in Shaheen Computers Kheshki Payan who
mistakenly and unintentionally put wrong entries in his online
form who personally appeared before| the inquiry officer and
admitted his mistake as there were hundreds of forms to be
filled by him on that day it is pertinetnt to mention here that
after noticing his mistake the applicant| himself brought it to in
the notice of ETEA Administration however the applicant was
replied that it was not a big issue and can be rectified at the time -
of verification of documents.

K. That if all there was any irregularity committed in the process
of submission of online forms, the|same can neither be
attributed to the undersigned nor can he be punished for the
faults or lapses committed by others. ‘ "

L. That the applicant was appointed after|the rigors of selection
process by the competent authority on the recommendations of
duly constituted departmental selection committee and he after
appointment took charge of his post so valuable rights has been
accrued in the favor of applicant whmh can not be snatched
through any 1llegal means. :

M. That the appellant have never committ_e,d-any act or omission
which could be termed as misconduct, albeit he was awarded
major penalty of dismissal from service.

N. That the appellant is young and energetic and wants to service
for his department albeit his career has been stigmatized by the
impugned dismissal order.




‘

) That the appellant seek permission t
and proofs at the time of hearing.

o advance other grounds

If is, therefore, most humbly prayed that On acceptance

of this appeal the impugned dismissal order dated 29.12.2021

and appellate order dated 30.03.2022

may please be set aside.

and I may klndly be reinstated into service with all back

benefits.

Any other relief as deemed approprlate in clrcumstances

of the case, not speclﬁcally asked for,

may also be granted to
‘the appellant | -
o - Appellant
- Through:
Yasir S -
Advocate ngh Court,
Peshawar
Certificate:- -

It is certzfy that no such like Servnce Appeal has, earher

" been filed by the Appellant in this Honourable Trlbu nal.

" AFFIDAVIT

4

" ADYOCATE."

‘I, Muhammad Abbas, Ex-CbnStable 1145 PRolice Lines Nowshera,

~do hereBy solémr_ily affirm ‘and declare on oath| that contents of the

accompanying Service Appeal are true and correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief ahd'nothing has been concealed from this Hon’ble

Tribunal.

DEPONENT
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Paga 1 0¥ 6

DOLICE BEPARTMENT DISTRICT NOWSHERA  ConctNo |
LIST OF CANDIDATES FOR RECRUITMENT AS CONSTABLE 2021 THROUGH ETEA '

S# i E‘:‘” Name father Name Residence lSJE;l::'oCn CNIC No. Edu: :\IAC;M Date of Birth | Height ~ Chest Corntaci Ne.
?\\ i 3 '{34877 i dunaid Khan Gul Zaman Moh: Mardan Khe! zando Banda Chel Rislapur 1720142079361 BA 77 433.01.199% 3-8 % 33x35 03165917533
. 2. 84745 | Taugeem Uliah { Naseem Ullah Azakhel Bala ; Azaihel 172017371754 FA 72 03.02.1996 5-9 33x34 (3419879051
‘ &&) 3. 62616 i Sved Ncor. i Mir Afzal Khan Behram Kalay V Risalpur 1720126199687 FA 76 E 20.03.2060 3-8 33x33 (03444075621
> 4 {62157 | Muhzmmad Adil Munawas Khas ploi: Sheiki Shefib Bebe Kheshat [ \Srgamn | 1720060100127 | FA | 69 | teaiovs | 57v | 3536% | 0312199203 |
i 2 3 60293 § Hamid Kamal Noor Al Moeh: Andar Khel Dagbesod DPpbh: 1720203702859 BA &Y ! 14041097 3.1 34x36 | 03119420912 |
. = |6 66300 1 Arif Kbhan 1] Uiy Rahman Chirat Road Panzh Kot Falozai 1610281341101 FA o8 2 03.3‘:’(:(1 3-7 v 33x33 ; 0316-1237377 |
== T‘L/". 63366 | Mukammad Abbas nam Ah Rahim Ulteh Korona Kheshgi Bala NSR Kalon 1720103492443 FA oY 07 07.20G1 5-7% _34x36 ,!_Gié.S:_i_Q.SCMJS
" $. ¥ 65368 | Muham ma-d;\tic'l_ . ,_:Hgam Al _Ruhim Uliah-Korona-Kheshgietr T NSRKalan 1720403398981 FA 1 66 Qi.01.1098 3-8 14 38x39 4 G3=‘=2-5!;83242 :
T {9 ! 63309 } ZiaUr Rabman ] Inam Al Rahim Uilak Korona Kheshgi Beie | NSR Kalan | 1720159918463 FA 66 14 03.20N0 511 34x35 % § 0312-9301756 |
| ¢ 82754 | tmad Husenly i Inzar Shah Suiten Abad Sheikhan : Jolozai $720130300015 FA 66 040420804 5-10 3I3x34 £313-9171987 |
E\ ; 1363 | Usnair Bhan Arshad Khan Garihy Momin lE Akbarpura 1720154659093 FA 66 ]! (31.09.2002 6-0 % 33833 ! 1318-917:4440 -
E ' 63622} Rhan dubammad " Muhammad Karim | Moh: Baiak Zai Kheshai Bale I NSR Kalan F720119858G03 | 10% ¢4 | (=03 1998 3-8 % 33x33 {(330-3178554
o {63390 | Hamua Hayt | Fazal Havat Kheshgi Pavan NSR Kaia | 720180033309 | gy 6e £0.02 2001 58 % 35%37 03i2-5331516
; 63766 | hlzhammad Sulaiman { Niaz Ali Khan Gharib Abad Kheshgi Pavan NSR Kafan | 1720133346767 | pp 65 1 25042002 61 % Sn3i % | 3115876975 |

karn T7O03035 i - o - . - - s
62867 | Majeeb Ur Rahman Fabib Ur Rehman Akora Khatak Akora 1720303501197 | pa 6d 1 03.083002 5410 33833 03209901601

Risalpur | 1720167751869 | pp 63 | 05081999 | 5-§% 3334 | 0340-3927372

16. | 62949 | Osame Hassan Shah Zamin " | Bara Khel Mera Risalpur

S Lol H 25486 - . _ an N . e N R
NSR Kaofan | 1720184345031 FA 63 25022601 574 35437 | 0300-5776323

17. 1 63613 1 Jsama Ali Shiah Gohar AH Shah Moh: Aba Khe! NSR Kalan

18 | 64663 | Sulaiman Khan Rewait Shah Bande Sheikh tsmail Akbarpura | 1720174436725 ¢ pp 63 11.04.2001 5.7 B34 1 0317-1987612

oy ai Sabbi 20131570083
’i‘\::::'"m‘“’ Junald | A Al Khan Moh: Talab Dagbesed Pabbi 1720151570083 §  pg 62 | 3103199 5.9 % 35x37 0312-6989856

20. | 63924 | Muhammad lbrahim Samin Jan Moh: Batak Zai Kheshgi Bala

NSR Kalan | 1720159140887 | pp 62 | 01.01.1999 57% 33x33 0311-5084990

21 | 63330 | Adit Khaa Jangraiz Khan Moh: Tordher Rashakai Risalpur | 1720123612665 | pp 62 | ©1.02.1999 5410 38 Yaxd0 | 0348-9242438 §136

22. | 66162 | Bila} Khan Shah Nawaz Khan Shpano Kalay Risalpur 1 1720140353413 | 1ok 62 16.02.1999 5-10 37 ANE0 | 0347-9652750

23, | 65636 | Riwayai Khan Pordil Khan Kheshei Pavan NSR Kaian | 1720181663399 1 ge é1 49.03.1996 5-10 33x35 0314-6191943 S2 031506954856

21 1 64011 | Muhammad Usama % Gohar Al Khan Sher Garhi Pabbi 1720189684967 | pp 51 26.16.1997 5-9 354837 | 03355301903 | 10| D3IS-1942612
57| 03472929168
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Pagc 6 ci 6

) S# Ii,g” Name Father Name Residence " 22’::’;’ CNIC No. Edu: l;’;b Dale of Birth | Helght Chest Contact No.
o] 33| 65842 | Hazrat Ulah Azmat Khan Pabbi Swation |  Pabbi 1720204289739 | g 47| 04082001 | 5T% 33x33 0336-1961722
134,; 6039t | Malik Sheryar 1 Nalik Arshad ! Not Verified ‘
135.] 60427 | Muhib Utlah I Furzend Al i Rokhan Abad Kheshgi Payan | NSRKalan | 70134314481 g 17| 02082002 59 3557 0312.9134933
36 | gaaoy | Jlubammad Dusd { Munammad Foya | ioh: Muhammad Haicer: Khesty: - NSRKelan | IRGISOS3 | - g i 47 | togowor | siow | shas ) 0sis1o0e7ss
Police Sons Quota
137.1 62393 | Taseer Zafar I Zatar Al ! Mauh: Metha Khel Kheshgi Bala * l NSR Kalan 1720197712187 Fa 67 30.03 1996 3-H 39n:t 0361-5667171
138. 62221 | Zeeshan BadSheh | iraya Ur Rahmen Baba ji Kalay Risalpur | 1720122800657 { g, 63 15.02,1997 3.8 36538 0349.5161885
139.] 60303 | Mubammad Yasir | Muhammed Azam Charpani Nizampur | 1720185771389 | 5, 6 | 07.01199% 5.7 38839 % | 0313-9670677
140.{ 03393 ! Mihammad Sivab | Mursalcen Daghesod Pabbi 1720203910591 | pp 5i 6-1 i B35 % | 0312-189365
e i 141 64648 | Aluhammnd thraheens | Fazal Rabi__ _ _ 1 Babuji Katey Risalpur | 17201-98840017 | g5, s | mosioos | 59 36x35 | 0347-8126588
142.] 60637 | Asim Ziz * | 72 Uddin Moh: Behram Khan Khe! NSR Kalan | 1720130195331 | pp 28| 05.03.1699 5.8 38x40 6311.5530736 -
P resf 61492 1 Augaddar { Girlom Razaq Garhi Momin | Akbargura | FT201S9131269 1 pa s | ooz boson 3536 | 0300-3980184,10
24, 51259 | Syed Ahmad Al Shah | Kirmimas Shab | Bashir Abad Akbarpura | ARbarpura | ATI0I9TT91203 4 iy a7 | 303998 | »7u 33x35 030¢-8457849
i43.{ 51269 | Muhammid Farkan Farman Shah ! Azeem Abad Kheshgi Payen I NSR Kalan | 1720194827219 FA 47 i 28 68.2002 ] 39 34536 U333.9034853
i'..?:‘:.b, 1988 .\'luhumn.!-._ad Faisal . ,\:'h-.ad Muhammad Tare Jasha Pabki 1720181076051 e 44 24 04,1997 5.7 34x36 N368-3936203
Nhai Khen
147, 62371 | Fawad Hussain iussein Khan Kheshgi Payen NSR Kalen | 1720124082941 | pp 36 | 21022000 57 * 34x36 0336-6397987
148.1 62780 | Ahdullah Salii Muhainmad Kheshgi Payan | NSKRKalen | 1720180714171 FA a6 | 25.01.2001 5.9 35%37 03129231398
149.{ 63033 | Bital Khan Amir Bashar Khan | Ali Baig Pabbi 1720139030051 §  pp 45 | 15.05.1997 5411 3638 0315-7707055
150.] 66008 | Zohaib Hadi Fazle Hadi Taru jba Pabbi 1720203939913 1 4o | aa | g7080998 1 62 39340 % | 03159785658
| 151.] 63815 | Muhamumad Sadeeq | Joved Igbal Baba Ji Katay Risalpur 1 1720136566709 | 5 s | 22.03.2000 6-9 38x40 0347-1 366743
152.| 63808 | Shetinam Khan | Ghetar AliKhan | Lai Khel Kheshgi Bala | NSRKalan | 1720109655657 | ;g a2 | asosisos | 5w 35537 | 0318-0400624
Female Candidates
-133.] 60014 | Umal Khair (Femate) | Faiz Ali Moh: Payan Pir Sabaq NSR Kalan | 4220176950252 |y, 60 | 01.021999 514 . 0333-3318416
! 154.] 60051 | Zaib Un Nisa (Female) | Muhammad ishag Baiu Akbarpura | 1720206495622 | g, 49 | 10.12.1999 51 % . 0346-521501
155.0 60070 | Sania Shuh (Femate) | Sahib Shak Rahmat Abad Khat Kalay Azakhet | 1720172594872 1 pp 44 15.01.1998 5.3 ; 03339217573

; ,,&\ 6{Page
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S - M EDICAL.CERTIFICATE
‘ Name of Offici:
me ¢ cial amun:
| Muhdmmdd’ Abbas_”
Caste vrrace o Pathan__|
- Father's Nume : fnam Al
Residence R : .
: [T i i Ulla : -
- Ratim L1l ih Korona Kheshgi Bala

i Date of Birth e 07.07.2001

. vacet et e '

: bxact m.;f;,ln by measurement 5-7% ‘ :

; Personal mirk of idumiliéat'gon e

“Signawre of the Official. I ——

¢ : ) T

, ;A
4 ~Scal of Officer :

- | do hc,reby (,cmty lhdt 1 thb examinedMr.___
a candid;ue for cmplovmcnl in the Office Ot th _________._.-—-——w——'—“‘—_ —-'"
and caniot dmm er that he had any discase Lommumcable or other constitutional

Irmity except ___,__________.._______-—-——J—'-‘-»————-*"

‘afl"ectiun or bodily infi

| do not consider this as dnsquahhcduon tor umpioyment in lhc office of the

statement -~ _

Hlk age (mundmg to his own

Hyears.

vear and by appearance B
"'\

Medical Supermtcndml,

1)1{Q Hosplml homhcra

<o Left] land {humb and Finger

fmpression . —
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LOCAL BODY ELECTION-2021 (Over All Statistics)

POLICE DEPARTMENT DISTRICT NOWSEHRA
L DEFARTMENT
TOTAL NO. OF VOTES -
I 2 3 : 4
No. of VCs No, of Voters : No. of Polling Stations No. of Polling Baoths
153 Male Female Total Male Female Combined Total Mate Female Totat
' 446966 371607 818373 263 225 70 358 1030 908 1938
TOTAL NO. SEATS IN DISTRICT NOWSHERA .
1 ) 2 3 4 5 [3
Tehsit General Kissan Youth Women Minority
| 03 459 153 153 153 153
CATEGORISATION OF POLLING STATIONS
- r : ’
Most Sensitive . Sensitive ) Normal
Male Female Combined Total Male Female - Combined m! Male Female Combined " Tatal
33 16 9 8 60 <3 30 148 170 15) 31 352
L | ]
DEPLOYED STRENGTH (AT POLLING STATIONS)
! 2 3
S T _Most Sensitive . Sensitive Normal
Mal Femal « Combined Total Mal T Femate T Combined——|—_Total —— _Mal Femal Combined
ale emale Combin ‘ ota _ ale cma ombin ota : ale, - Female ombin
1xAS1 1aASI 1xASH 746 IxHC 1IxHC 1xHC : 680 nRC 1xHC 13HC '
1ZTHC I HC 1A HC ’ IFCs 3xFCs I FCs 1 FCs 0 FCs 2x¥Cs
IAFCs 10xFCs | 10xFCs - IxLFC IZLFC IALFC IKLFC
i 2LFCs ILFCs
Mohafiz /IQRF / APC’
Mohafiz QRF APC [ Total Strength

No.1 Mobile — 1x 3
No.2 Mobile — 1x 3

No.1 Cantt Circle 1x 3
No. 2 Pabbi Circle 1x 3

2xSl-6x FCs

No.3 Akora Circle 1x 3
3xlnsp. 9x FCs

No.1 Cantt Circle 1x 3
No. 2 Pabbi Circle 1x 3

No.3 Akora Circle 1x 3
3xHCs. 9x FCs

Inspector -03

Sis - . 02
HCs- 03
FCs- 24
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INFORMATION

! 4
!

As per Provincial Election Commissioner, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Notification No. F.16
(1) 2021-LGE-KP dated 04.11.2021 received fror:w Regional Police Officer, Mardan
vide diary No. 6506-15/ES, dated 15.11.2021 that Local Government - Elections at
district Nowshera is scheduled to be held on 19.12..20214 In order to hold the Election

process in peaceful atmosphere, the following éecurity arrangements are hereby
ordered: f

AIM OF THE PLAN '

N7

At

N

A G

7

@roangw

To maintain law and order before, during and after elections
To ensure smooth, safe and peaceful conduct of elections.
To identify the trouble areas, :

To identify political elements etc opposing the holding of elections.

To collect intelligence with solid evidence to identify political staunch workers,
planning to sabotage the elections. !

To specify the role of students and laborer in elections.

To identify the elements who would incite the general public during elections against
the policy of the Gowt:. :

To determine nature/size of trouble well in advance which might erupt in own area of
jurisdiction and assess quantum of force required to deal with the trouble effectively
before it became violent and un-controliable.

Specify preventive measures to be adopted in advance.

To prepare lists of political leaders and other disgrémtled elements of parties who are
potential threat to law and order and opposing the elections.

To exercise close check on the saboteurs and other subversive elements and to fail .
their nefarious design before it is acted upon. The anticipated trouble can be divided
into following categories:- '

OBJECTIVES |

To maintain law & order. r

To ensure safe movement of ROs, DROs.

To ensure smooth and safe conduct of polling. ; '
To arrange security of ballot papers and other allied material.

To ensure security of VIPs/VVIPs. -'

To protect the contesting candidates.

To secure the vital installations etc. |
{
}

METHOD

!
The following measures are planned to achieve the above objectives:-

Collect, collate and disseminate intefligence in advance with regard to any attempt or

. execute the threats.

Surveillance over all political, sectarian, religious leaders and studentsfiabor
community, so that in case of any breach of peace, their pre-emptive arrest can be
secured without any hurdle/obstacle. .

Oeployment of Police and other Law Enforcing Agencies at the Polling Stations to be
made according to the formula and instructions issued by CPO.

Concentration of Reserve Toops at appropriate places to frustrate away any threat to

law & order/security. i




PHASES

PHASE-I|

5

In order to édcompliéh these’ objectives, the Contiﬁgency Plan will run thro'ugh the
following three phases:- ‘ ’
PHASE-|

PRE-ELECTION CAMPAIGN . -

Although this phase has already been set in, but|its intensity will gain momentum till
its peak on election eve? N , :
PHASE-lI ' :

ELECTION DAY 19% December 2021
———‘—-—__t__—______

19 December from 07:00 hours till the announcement of results and dispefsal of
public from Poliing Stations and public places. '
PHASE-N| : ’

POST ELECTION SCENARIO

From 20th Degember, 2021 (Morning) till stapd down call will be given by the
undersigned. it will"depend on the situation at hands at that time. Co

v

PRE ELECTION CAMPAIGN

In Nowshera District, there will be a spate of political meetings; rallies and
demonstrations particularly in the Urban areas of the District, which are important and
extremely sensitive from law & order point of view.

Itis also expected that the Poiitical parties besides arranging local/corner meetings to
express show of strength to their opponents. There might be large-scale processions
& resultantly, serious Law & Order situation might be created, which would require
immediate remedial measures. : ' ’

In order to cope with all such eventualities, the following measures shall be adopted
titt Election:- . : :
DUTIES RELATING TO ELECTIONEERING PROCESS

-The role of Police, has always been, shall be tr{e maintaining Law & Order and public

peace throughout the District. As such it shall be the utmost responsibility of every
Police Officer to make sure that men given under his command-are properly:i.

Briefed about their duties.
Fully equipped for the duty.

Trained to exercise, restrain and restore normalcy whenever called into action.
It shall be the foremost duty to warn/admonish the candidates responsible for the
mudslinging and provoke their workers to indulge in disruptive activities. In case,

o these bickering continue and there is an imminent danger to peace and tranquility,

legal action must be taken in consultation with|Deputy Commissioner, Nowshera.

'CODE OF CONDUCT

With a view to contribute positively the process of peaceful, free and fair Elections, the
Leaders of various Political Parties, the Deputy Commissioner, Nowshera is being

~requested to immediately -call and brief the| Candidates or their nominated agents

about Election code of conduct.




serious breach, the matter shall be brought into the

Inspector General of Police, Mardan Region-I, Mar
situation, preventive steps must be taken immediate
BAN ON CARRIAGE OF ARMS/EXPLOSIVE
Ban-on the carriége of Arms be strictly executed.
REMOVAL OF WALL PAINTING/CHALKING
Writing of offensive and provocative slogans on wa

wipe-out all Election writings on the walls of official
| A local Police. ‘
e. LAW & ORDER DUTIES

RESERVES

Any- deviation shall be immediately pointed out to the

concerned

";fbrganizations/Candidates and necessary action taken thereupon. In case of any

notice of undersigned and the Dy:
dan without any delay. In such a
ly.

lls shall not be allowed. The local

bodies particularly, the Town Committees and Union Councils would be required to

buildings under the supervision of

i. RRF & Elite should be standing reserves to meet
Urban limits of the district.

any law & order situation in the

ii. In case of any greater requirement, adjustment will be made accordingly. All Reserves
will be equipped with anti-riot gear and 1-3 armed personnel.

f. DAILY REQUIREMENT.

All SDPOs shall ensure that every Police Stationl
strength available for day to day Police Station d
small meetings/rallies during the course of electi

under their command has 100%
uties, which will include covering
oneering. Reserve shall only be

deployed whenever there-is an actual requirement. They should revert immediately

after the threat is removed.

i

0

4




TEHSIL WISE DEPLOYMENT AT POLING STATIONS

ERA

HO PS Cantt (0313-9595966)
SHO PS Kalan (0340-9022800)
SHO Ps Risalpur (0344-9201520)

RS PR MR

(Over All Supervision: Mr. Khan Khel Khan SP Investigation)

: Mr. Bilal Ahmad, ASP Cantt Circle (03314874682) assisted by insp Shahjee Hussain ASDPO Cantt &

Tati Poli . . .
~tation Sg:::n Category | Name of tncharge Police Strength LHWSs Strength €ducation Department | Presiding Officer
. ) lamdad Khan MAJID SHEHZAD
Yol No.1 : ! .
‘;’ © Azakhel | Normal ::c :"‘:z' rgg:’:‘s’gg 8':‘;:304 1.FC Junaid Khan No 412 Police Lines 0316-9917533 * Chowkidar 0316- LECTURER GPGC NSR
i V- Azakhe 861458 03369064740
Rukhsar ali shah RUKHSANA NAZ
ool 1.FC Sana Uilah No.1602 PS Azakhel 0300-3527696 _ C:owki:j:r' 3333_ ASST PROFESSOR
‘, . Azakhel Sensitive PASI Azfar Alam No.977M EPTC 2 4HC Saeed No.1111 PS Azakhel 0344-5817052
hined) : 3.LEC Basrmin Mo 167 Polien £, 1963363 GGDC PIRAIAI
.3, 3smin NOo. olice Lines . 3078305744
~ : id Ullah Chowkid Ejaz Ah ST-S
Azakhel » HC Khadim Hussain N0.1034 | 1.6C Tanveer No.1728 COL 0302-8887380 Ubaid Uliah Chowkidar | €jaz Ahmad SST-S¢
Azakhel Sensitive Iny: Pabbi 0313-8887682 2.FC Saeed Rauf No.169 EPTC 0343-6016275 GHS Azakhel Bala
V. Fa l' . . aee au 0. ' 0300 5945218
Tayyab Shah Chowkidar | SHAHNAZ GUL
eakhel PASI Muharmmad Musa NO.635 | 2. (1 Astoghnuti . 1988 o8 A wncy ees s 73713 GGHSS Azakhel Bala | 55 CHEMISTRY
°) Azakhel Sensitive EPTC uhamma usa No. 3-I.FC R s;agt J": i N 0-156 Poli ]aL‘ 28 i Mamrez Chowkidar GGHSS AZA KHEL BALA,
: -+ Rehat Jehan No. 156 Police Lines 0345-1910179 NOWSHERA
03369538925
ot No.3 48- M d Kha Raziur Reh SST-Si
© . LHC Farhad Ali No.688 Police | 1.FC Nabi Ulah No.1151 Pay Branch 0346-5649051 LHW Naseem Begum 0343 asaud then manos ¢
el Bala Azakhel Sensitive (ines 03075757955 3 FC Akbar Z o 194 EPTC 1951235 Chowkidar GHS Azakhel Bala
Hines 030s- ar caman No. 03429424566 0347 9290256
: Fazal Rabi Chowkidar
ol No. 2 . HC Hamid Ali N0.574 Inv: 1.FC Gul Sair N0.1907 PS Azakhel 0331-9074114
Azakhel | Sensit ; 0336-9363142 0311 6698980 /0333
} @ MEVE | 0313-9370422 2.6C Wafi Ahmad No.93 EPTC /
_ 9178670
‘ Iftikhar Ahmad SADIA KIRAN
*School . . . 2 X R ]
chel 8ats | Arakhel consitive | LHC Muhamiiad Ali No.1215 ; E(C: ::"ﬂ::;:'; A’Zf’z:s ;;ggh;jfgls 1593895 Chowkidar 0345- ASST PROFESSOR
DFC 0334-6050885 2 PASI ;’ ot N 3571 ‘l(,)' U 9293450 GGODC PIRPAI
b3 dina 0. / olice Lines . 033392657350
School Afia Begum Population 0345- Malak Faisal Chowkidar | SHEEMA MUMTAZ KAKA
2CNCco : i _ KHEL SST BIO-CHEMISTRY
; ‘ ‘ 2 766667 0349-5190112
Xhel Bata | Azakhel Sensitive - LHC Saleem Javed No.407 1.FC Zeesl.lan N0.1561 PS Azakhel 0335-0936460 (GGHSS AZA KHEL PAYAN,
, DFC 0347-5660490 2.FC Zuhaib Khan No.3106 EPTC NOWSHERA
i 0333-9132804

e
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School 2

1.FC1taf No.1940 PS Azakhel 0333-6746591

2.FC Said Ali Shah No.322 PS Azakhel 0334-5478764'

LHW Sakila Naz 0313-9788409
\

XAMRAN ALl SHAH

slBala | Azakhel S":::i‘tive :;::(':::?;;’4';’_‘;;‘02: : 35) 3.0EC Shumaila N0.597 PS Azakhel $S GHSS NSR KALAN
4. Muhammad Hafeez Civil Defense 0321-9758896 03003049659
5.Muhammad Rizwan Civil Defense . .
‘ Hayat Ullah Chowkidar | Irfan Ullah v/P
School Azakhel Sensitive HC ljaz N0.1286 Naib Court 1.FC Afzal Shah No.627 PS Azakhel 0314-9033612 0310-2122538 GHSS Pir Piai,
1 (Male} _ 0334-8908614 2.¥C Adil Shah No.162 EPTC R Nowshera
. 0346-9009844
LHW Shesh Begum 0316- Faid Chowkidar 0314- | TOHEED BEGUM.
:, LHC Sohail No.210 Traffic Staff 1.FC Sayed Noor No.102 Police Lihes 0345-7707093 1936759 S514124 OPE (8F5-17)
el Payan Azakhel | Normal . GHSS AZA KHEL
0346-1959099 BALA, NOWSHERA
R 0311-9943605
- LHW Faiza BHU Badrashi Zulfigar Chowkidar NADIA MAJEED SST ©
) 0344-8136056 {MATHS-PHYSICS} -
Aza Khel Azakhel Normat LHC Shah Nawaz No.725 Inv: 1.FC Muhamma'd Adil No.140 Police Lines PERSONAL {BPS-17)
0301-5926757 0312-1992032 GGHSS AZA KHEL PAYAN,
i NOWSHERA
N 0307-5409387
Khair Uzzaman Shaheen Shah
ol No 2 Azakhel Normal LHC Aqeel Ahmad N0.107 Inv: | 1.FC Hamid Kamal No.142 Police Lines Chowkidar 0315- SSS (Eco)
‘ale PS) 0313-0879726 0311-9420912 9105366 GHSS Pir Pai Nowshera
. 0333-9659253
solNo-1— v ‘ LHW Shagufta Begum 0302- Riaz Chowkidar 0341- Minhaj ud din
Azakhet Normal HGAsif-No-310-Nabi_Court 1.FC FC Muhammad Abbas No.1145 Police Lines 5445919 2031331 SSS(Eng)
0321-2654925 0313-1950108 GHSS Pir Piai, Nowshera
—0346:5641693
LHW Musarat Begum 0313- Bakht Rawan Sabiha Begum SS
;]ydaanrylst Azakhel Normal LHC Nawab Ali No.670 Naib li/.FC Muhammad Abid No.1160 Police Lines 3121792 g;:;:;gar 0313~ lSS(LEA:i!\SASlTZL(:::LIZLYAN
Court 0315-7217117 0342-5988242 NOWSHERA
0303-8745064
ndary : v ; Amjad Ifhan Chowkidar | Muhammad Israr
HC Zahid Ali No.1068 Naib 1.FC Zia Ur Rahman No.1172 Police Lines 0315-4384204 SSS{Civics) GHSS Pir
yan Azakhel Normal . i
Court 0333-9359982 0312-9301756 PiaiNowshera
0345-4367038
\dary © LHC Akbar Afi No.533 Naib 1.FC Imdad Hussain No.1180 Police Lines | Faisal Hayat GGHSS FAZAL-E-JAWAD SST (Sciencel]
!')S (Male) Azakhet Normal Court 0333-8193691 0313.9171987 Azakhel Payan i GHSS Azakhel Payan NSR
- . 3347578643 4
0l Bela Azakhel Normal FC Saad 53jjad No0.S21 PP 1.FC Khan Muhammad No.119.7 Police Lines LHW Azra 0334-1525086 gﬂ;oslh_?qugzggfkldar (532‘:22'1};2;3;3;332‘;

1ale)

Pirsabaq 0315-2245869

0311-8200382

0324-9810200




DISTR
N

Tel No. 0923'—9220_1\;
- Email dpo_novs.\

w

Mr. Touheed Ullabk -

DSP Security, Nowshera

EACT FINDING INQUIRY

él

dppea‘l'b’u lur olher candidates in ETEA test neld for

' A complaint was received to the undersigned wherein complainant highlighted
TiiEtea person namely Sifat Ullab s/o Farzand Alj

r/o Kheshgi Bala, who is a School teac':her'_

recrunmem of pohce constables Complamam

urtier stated that Zia-ur-Rahman, Muhammad Abbas and Muhammad Abid sons of lnam Ali got

Iheir lest passed througﬁ the aforementloned Sifat Ul

oOOE)OO/-

lah and Sifat Ullah for each candidate received

You are hereby dlrected to conduct fact finding enquiry mto the matter and

submit report 1o undersigned lmmedtatety

: " v
District Police Officer,
Nowshera




4

Ry AV Sl Joows S s

i ) »‘_' " -.,.‘::‘
3”.‘3 P X (',\JJ, e

|
e
ey
°
) ¢
a
%
- "
b _ o
. f}.} L. 11_/" ‘j,//)".' -
w B
V,: {7
i
|
1
; o
5 N :
.

T W : ./h .- ~ /"1
~ ,'J"i“'"’ B R
A

'L“_'lgb\c\ (7

)

Pl MW/ /'b’])'
w..

e ———T N .




0/ 90 )(ff‘}//

9 / ‘%
L J ) U

2 /./ (‘ uduj} L

Fah

UPECP 2o 1 2ip! \"’O:/"Wb
—«M JU:j(” (/:;/“,..._

&.}Jv#’/‘v “
f’( OW M}Mv//,,c/?_/} O/gl(u/w

J/ s b
J&’J(_/ /‘j lbﬁ/\,/)ji/:,/-’(//jbbb




or i

PER[NTL‘NDI‘;N I

ICE HbADQUARTERS
NOWSHERA-.

T € No. 0923-9220109 & a8 No. 09239220103

o

P

C Ao, \

CRKindly reler o your ulfice letier No.3STIPA, dated 10.12.2021.

. A

Subject: T BACT FINDING i,N.(')UlllY
Memo: ’ A

P, U is subnined ll)';gi:- an wienymous cxl.nnpluilm was [iled against newly enlisted
constables Zia Ur Rehunun No llt7_-, [\:1uhun-mm‘.1 /-\bb;ls No. 1145 und Muhammad Abid No. 1160
with the alleBations ll}:u leuvu mc,mlonud constables pusm.d theit LTEA exams through fraudulent
mwn\ and wperson mmdv Slfcttullah s/o Farzand Ali r/o Kheshgi Bala, who is u school teacher was
himd for wtal Of 18 Lat rupees~1‘0 pass them. The anonymous] applicant requested for fgir action *

against the *:.tlbovu memioncd newly enlisted constables

g S 1n this nuu:d‘ Hl luu ilndmb inquiry was entrusted to the undersigned vnk letter
No.351 1/1’/\ dated 10.11.2021 qlpnb with enclosure. AIL,;.r perusal ol the enyuiry dmumuns il was

noted 1h.|1 already a lcucr was submlltLd vide letier No 144/llgpal dated 26. 11.202110 the dircetor

. C O ETEA. w.h.um: for pm\ismn jlurmalmn in the nmtu.r and cooperation. f\nolhcr fetter vulc

.

| NuiH0AS d ted 1412202100 dddlgssul W the director ETEA Tor provision ol 1[1‘. lullnwmg

infarnution:

UL Recruitinény Exam SOPs
) U2, Criteria for whotment ol roll numbers to the candidates und o explain how 04

.persons threesbrothers roll numbers were allotted in order.

0y Complete details ol recruitment process ol the below mentioned 04
cundidutes. ' . 2 ’
s e i, St Lﬂﬁ{_l} sio Farzand AL ro Nowshera
VRS /1 ‘L.Jr'l{cvilih‘uln s/o Tham Al rfo Nowshera
oo o ' 03, Muhummad Abbas s/o lnam Ali 70 Nowshera

()4. Vluhummad Abid s/o Inam Ali /o Nowshera
g : Reply from the dt.puty director 1T ETEA was received vide letter Nu FTEAZ-
45/P_.;C!2U’_5_()—2l'/()3l‘.) dated 20.12.2021 where all the re Ievmu data requested were provndui (Lupy

attachedys o e . '.
The undersigned cul]cd the alieged cons‘mblcs to his otfice wherein they submitted

thetr \mllm reply and they: WCEE: CTOSS quuslmnul also und they denied the allegations leveled®

. . JL‘dHl\l Lllun The allugud sc.hool jeacher blldlu]ldh ‘sto Farzand All /o Kheshgi Bala was also called |
o th UH\\.L Jnd his smlecnl was ru.mdu.l wherein he stated that he. is pn.sunkly Sy wacher v
v'\y‘:'udu ‘|(J‘; dl Goverinent Hlbh Schoul, ASE Nowshery, pn_\muwl» he remained as constable wie 1o

- junior clerk m Police department and he applicd tor the job ol pulice cunstable just for the suke of

cetting knovledpe expericnce fregarding the subjeet test as he olters coaching to the interested

it Mo doded ol the aljegations leveled agaipst him and disclosed that his brother namely




— B
R

Aullalins also i waiting list at $.Nu. 135, Simitlarly

/ \"{: Jan stop Shuheen Lomputs,;, Wiy also recorded.
Lo w\'nm(. T

¢

; ¢
From the

S kecorded th Lll'ldchl}:nCLl nou.d the following points:
' ol

i

ubove discussions evidence/ daty

statement ‘of Khaldil Kian rfo Kheshygi

received from ETEA and statements

In V1deo cllp prowdcd by ETEA authorilies (USB enclosed) it was noticed

that all [m ubuw mumun;d’ d“t:bk.d candidates themselves dppeargd in the exams.

. L . *02) According to ETEA report all

IOl mumunul their D.OB us-01.01.1998 including 03 b

. of pohu umslublu and ETEA dthh()I‘ltlk_b allotted them roll number on date ol birth freld

from uldusl (o newest, Sum[drly in physical measurement/
<

wrilten test lor uuunmuu ol u.unblablu pulice departinent ;

[x

. ;Jlu\ulul rotl numbers in mdu us per their date ol birth.

lhux apply Torms were submitted by u pclsun numely Kha

Wore mI\uJ aboat thetr snmitu dute ol b|11h they replied thad they have not

the above mentioned (4 candidatés

rothers in their online applications form

/ column
physical endurunce wst lor recruiyment /

ivertised in September, 2020, they were

During enguiry when the ulleged persons

applicd theinselves ruther

il owner 01’ Shuheen computer ths‘hgi

.1\ ahand Constable f\'lulmmnmd Abid disclosed in his >mlu.muu lhdl his real D.0.13 is 01.01. I‘)‘)8

s slumn i the apply form Whllk., Khahl Khun owner of Sha

!' ghy lmm ur mnstihe

Ui During enquiry, w hu.] allubu.l Situtul

heen computer in his stutement disclosed

lah wus cross qucsliunud It wus noticed

llml he s plucmlv serving ingrade 16 as SST teacher and He already two times lefl the job of Rolice

- constable und junior<clerk in EPTC, Nowshera which clearly support the alleganons tevelled that

wiy a person who is grade 10 dpplleb lur the post of u.onsldb]e grade 07.

CONCLUSION o
Form what hgve been discussed the undersig

alleged threg brothers newly enlisted constables and Sifa

deliberately provided.wrong information o FIEA while suk

real date ol Birth and qualifications just to lultilled their ult
pluns o usurp the rights ot others merit qualitiers. From thd
the ubove nivfmiumd constables used fraudulent means 1w
Cathories Gamnot be ruled out s sin'tilu'r‘l_\"pc ol weehnie
sunport u Someone having links in L11EA utlice. Silutultal
whu being posted on grade 16 applied for 07 grade is not
-during enguiry it hag also been fearnt that the said Silutally
uulu o help other cundidates in 1pa>smu lhux exan gnd 1

receives hadsonie amount. Lence, it is, 'wlIL,'t’,CSlL\I that Dist

TRl sed 1o e proper dqnulmcnlal action aguinst Si

,mh type ol practices und 1o sateguard/prolect the rig

andersigned suggesty the ubove mentioned newly enliste
y

agreed, please .

Encli ( ) ’

vompman - L T Y F TP USRI

ghts of merit of |

1ed reuc.:hed' 1o the conclusion that all (he
ullah -school teacher have planned und
mitting their online forms and hide their
crior motive, and they suceeeded in their
attached evidence it s crystal clear that
puss their exums und the role of [FT1A
dopluiiniug cannot be done without e
S5 eacher bus played o vitul role and
plausible to a prudent mind. P\"1UJ'L‘(>-\'C:I:',
h usually appewrs in the FVEA exams in
or such nototious practices he collects /
et Education Ollicer, Nowshera may Ei)c
atublali (S8 Teacher). In order o stol"‘p

CTEA qualifiers 1h<::‘:_

ux«@f
Depu ySupermten’d/nt of Police
" " Headquarters Nowsh,{;m ‘

.y

“w

d constables fur major punishiment, il

A

v
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FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE - ' } . &

‘f

Whereas, you Recrunt Constable Muhammad Abbas_ No. 1145, while’
posted at Police Llnes Newshera. A complaint was received to the undersigned wherein complainant
highlighted that a 'person namely Sifat Uliah s/o Farzand Ali rlo Kheshgi Bala, who is ‘a School

. "-teacher, appeared for other candldatos in ETEA test held for recruitment of .police constabies.
" Complainant further stated that you'Recruit Constable Muhammad Abbas No. 1145, s/o of Inam Ali

got your test Rassed through the aforementloned Sifat Ullah ahd Sifat Uliah received Rs;630000/ from
- you. 2

P A fact fi inding enqunry was entrusted to, DSP Secunty, Nowshera into the
matter who after fulfillment of legal formalities’ and submitted his report to the undersigned vide his
- office letter No. 1496/St. dated24.12.2021; .wherein he highlighted that you being newly enlisted
.. recruit constable and’ Sifat. Ullah School " tedcher ‘have planned and deliberately provided wrong - )
. r: information to ETEA authority while submitting your online folrm and hide your real date of birth and
- -~ qualification just to fulfilled your ulterior motive and you were succeeded in your plans and usurp the
right of others merit qualifiers. He further stated that from all the evidence it is crystal clear that you
recruit constables used fraudulent means to pass your exam, therefore recommended you for ma;or arl
pumshment . ' B o
On 28.12.2021 you were heard in person “but failed to satisfy th(_

N undersrgned regardmg the foilowmg ‘ . ‘ |
8 + Yol are giving same date of birth to ETEA to ensure that you having seat with each '

.

other in exam while in reality your date of birth are different.

. A BPS-16 Govt: teacher sat with you in hail who put a m}rong date of birlh i.e the same
as you entered just to ensLure that he sit with you. it goes against reason that a BPS-16" )
serving Govt; employee is applying_,for BPS-07 job, and to add to it, he was found to
be your relative/ villager by entering same date of birth r’\as been able to get seat with
you and did not soive his cwn raper and failed it. In all probability, he was there fo.
assist you; : - ’

e  That yod'féiled to answer lo'lhe undersigned basic English translation which the
undersigned read out from ETFA paper, surprisingly you answered it correcily in the
paper .

. You have no idea regardmg basis Pak1stan hlstory quesl:ons regardmg Pakistan
resolution, founder of Muslim League etc. ' i

0 . Upon confrontation with ﬂ';e qt_.tcstion that you known rhe school teacher named Sifat
Utlah. You said that he is just our vi.lléger', however'we ‘_have no colntacl with him,
however, as per CDR on test day you have made 01 call with him and you have also '
conversation with him at other time as well. "

Therefore, |t is proposed to Impose Major/Minor penalty including dismissal

. as enwsaged under Rules 4(b} of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules 1975. :

. : . Hence, 1, Imran Khan PSP, District Police Officer, Novuuhera in exercise of
o the powers vested in me under Rules 5(3) (a) & (b) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwia Police Rules 1975,

P cal upopn you to Show Cause finaily as to why lhe proposed pumshment should not be awarded to
" you. . C . . Yoo b l

ANwae taero 3t e

|
Your reply shall reach-this offsce Wwithin 07 dévs of&lhe receipt of lhl-, notice,
' © failing which, it will be presumed that you have no defense to offer. k

You are at iiberty to appear for personai hearing befere the undersigngd.
| : : 1

| . LR -

e oo 1 -—-*'rl

. : : © ' Districi PolineDfficer,

H : - Nowssher.
- No_2/7 A . ,
i Dated 12021, . _ ' '

|




. ™ WITH RESPECT, -

. rl'\O’ ' .

-4

1]
’, 3
a

SUBIECT:

¢
= @t

"DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER NOWSHERA.

Reply Of Show Cause On Behalf Of Muhammadﬂ\bbas S/0 lndm ¢

§ AL R/O Kheshgi Bala Tehsil & District Nowsheril‘

) -ll Is L ru’imnn v the shuw (,dusc Notice Issued by vour

kind honor vide your office letter

B ’\0 7I.‘i/l’\d.llul78 172021

'R/ Shew cth:

e Thut the Dute of Birth wasn't deliberately filled same but was. mistakenly and i

uninentonudly filled wrong in ETEA Onling l"'orlms by Shaheen Computers Kheshgi
Pavan who personully admitted U w us that 1t might be done mistakenly during Uilling’

the Lorms as there ure hundreds of forms to be filled. Secondly the same mistake was
brought in the Notice of ETEA Administration fi

or whom they assured that it wasn't a

|
T e . Je . o |
scrious issue and can be rectified at the time of verification of documents. Moreover, it is ,
Cmore negligence of the ETEA for which we are penalized, ‘ I
: i

o As tur as a4 Govt Teacher namely Sifat Ulla his ¢

why hL appeared In lest. It is something irrational|that we are asked for those questions

which can >olcly be answered by him. As of my

pereent bused on reality. Moreover, skepticism lhdl he assisted you, is unrealistic and far i
(rom reason that he assisted us in presence of E TEA Staff, i

. . lhudl\ of the questions you asked, were roui,hl) in a lense environment where on we

—wiere traumuatized -and threatened. We were time

service, firstly by DSP Security during conduction}of enquiry and every second person in-
Pulice Lines that .you are going to be dismissed.

d . ) i
puniishiyent ruther than enguiry.

o Tourthly, tor the answer that Sifat Ullah is our vil
P
ainy wontaet with him, And about the contact on

oncerned, we dont know tor what and

statement that-he ts our villager is cent

and again warned ot Dismissul lrom

it seemed more like a trail for

ager |s the reality and 1 haven't denied
the test day we had un accident with

pulice personiel serving, under your kind command und can been quired. Which was

~witnessed by',s:tvcral villagers. The contact was n
castal IS, ’

o Pilthly, s .11[;9.(.1 lhal impersouation was carr

. -
Sbaseless. .

11 1S THEREFORE REQUESTED_TO KIN

ade in connection tu enquire about the

ted out during test which turned 1o be

DLY CONSIDER MY CASE _AND

KINDLY FILE THE SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

AGAINST ME. 1 WILL PRAY FOR

YOU LONG PROSPERQUS LIFE.

: |
.

S Dated 03012022 - '

Yours obediently / sincerely
. y

MUHAMMAD ARE AL,

\
BELT NOG.1145 "\ .
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. POLICE DEPARTMENT

=

o BRI | DISMISSAL ORDER

A comptamt was recetved to the undersigned wherein complainant

hrghllqhted that a person namely Sifat Uliah s/o Farmnd A!l rio Khesheo Balae whe s a by

J L
NOWSHERA DISTRICT

A ‘i

teacher appeared for other candidates in ETEA test reld for recruifment of police ('on';tahlnq

Complainant further stated that Recruit Constables Mut ammad Abhas Na '_",’;

got his test passed through the aforementroned Sifat Lllah' and Sifat Utlah re_oeived Rs:600000/

"~ from hlm

A fact finding enquiry was entrustcd to DSP Sprurrry Nowsherz

“on i inans .v"xir

v

.g:‘-

into the matter who after fulfillment of legal formalities and submrtteo‘hrs report 1o the undersrghed :

vide his office letter No. 1496/St

dated24.12.2021, wherein he highlighted that he newly enlisted .
recruit constable and Sifat Ullah School teacher have pla-hne'd and deliberately provided “wrong "

information to ETEA authorrty white submitting his online form and hide his real date of birth and

._‘qualrﬂcatron just to fulfilied his ulterior motive and he succeeded in his plan and usurp the nght of

o others merrt qualrflers He further stated that from all the evrdence rt is crystal clear that the above -

mentroned recruit constable used fraudulent means to pass his exam, therefore, recommehded

' that he may be awarded major punishment..

.

-
i

On 28.12.2021 he was heard in persen, but faited,'to satisfy’ the undereigned‘

regardlng the followmg

Bt L . .

He is g:vrng same date of birth to ETEA to ensure that the said teacher having Sea'

- with him in exam whlle in reality their date of birth are different. l““ e

e A BPS-16 Govt: teacher sat with him in halt who put & wrong date of birth 1.e the

same as him entered just to ensure that he sit with him_ It goes dgalr‘l%l roarr NG

a BPS-16 serving Govt: employee is applying for BPS 07 job. and to add Tn rt ke

was found to be his relative/ villager by entering same cnle o furth has RICTAES I Il

to get seat with him and did not solve his own paper and failed it. in ail probabnrrty

he was there to assist him.

the paper.

+ _That he failed to answer fo the undersigned: basrc English translation which the

undersrgned read out from ETEA papef, surprrs_rngty his answered it correctly in

«  Hehas no‘idea regarding basic Pakistan history questions reqarding Pakistan

resolution, founder of Muslim League e

t

tc.
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o e Upon confrontatlon with the question that he known the school teacher named
IR R " Sifat Ullah, He said that he is just his wllager however hehas no contact with -

him, however, as per CDR on test day he rnade 01 call with hlrn and he has also

conversation with him at other time as wailv.

v

He was served with F naI Show .Cause Notlce to WhICh he
submltted his reply which was ‘perused by the undersig 1ed and found unsatisfactory. -‘:‘_'ﬁ.—" LT

- .
-~

On 29712.2021 he was hea'd by the undersianed. wherein hr faiiar

-_.to produce any cogent reason in his defense, therefore.he is hereby’awarded major punishment

‘ : of dismissal from service from the date of enlsstment te 09 12 2021 in exercise of the powers

- "vested in me under Police Rules, 1975.
oB /3ot

' Dated’29/t1 /2021, . o ‘ !

Dlstr:c lice Officer,

Nowshera.
No %K?»ZQ/PA dated Nowshera, the __ > F / /1D 12001

Copy for mformatlon and necessary actlon to -

DSP HQrs Nowshera
Pay Officer

EC )
OHC
FMC with relevant papers (63 sheets) ‘.
I/C Computer Lab

A N B W N

e




Regional Police Officer,
"Mardan Region. Mardan,

A: Dcpa’i‘fmcﬂ(a‘l appeal against the order dated 29.12.2021,
j.whc'r‘c'b_v,"':'thc undersigned has been awarded the major
g pun'islim.cnt of dismissal from service by the DPO, Nowshc.ra.

i .

'f ‘Prayerin departmental appeal:

- ..+ Onacceptance of this appealthe impugned dismissal order - ' . ’5_'(
o “dated 29.12.2021, may pleasc be set aside and I may kindly
. ."be reinstated into service with all back benefits,

e

o RcepcctcdSnr s
L o - Thé-app]i?:a:nt very humbly submits the following few [lines for ‘
. your kindiand sympathetic consideration:

o ‘i.':That various posts of police constable BP§:7 has been advertised
, - ":which are alsg uploaded-on ETEA website seeking applications from
IRRR -desirous candidates wherein last date of submission of application
.7i&{‘asréihov\{n13‘0:09‘.2-020.». L ' ' : :
2. Thai | having the qualification ofintermediate, duly applied for the
S post 5o advertised through online application thereafter rol! number
L ‘was ‘issucd to.me which was conducted by educational testing and
- 'cvaluétion'égehcy(ETEA) Peshawar. I duly appeared in the t|est and
' rortuhatcfy qualified the test, [ also undergone the physical test and
E ,"_‘\\’:JSASU‘CCGSSTL‘JI in physical test also. : ‘
-3, :fTha'lﬂb"c'in‘g successful in screening test and physical endurance test |
-"wa‘s,f;" duly -appointed- by the competent authority on- the
o trcc'ohi111c'n:<iqpi,0;1's-f of duly constituted dcpanmental selection
committee. v

4. 'Ij'hat--_a.f‘lcr;d])p()ih'lr1wcnt the undersigned took charge of his post and
A :started performing his duties. *
s That while:performing his duties in the said capacity, a fact finding
IR '_ixmqi‘:‘fy""i-vas ,='covndu<':ted on some anonymous complaint having
R baseless and (alse allegations against the applicant.




e L PON TENTIE sirongly lies in my favor so my service could

> 6 That the applicant appeared in the fact finding inquiry and denied all
~ the ‘a'l'lég_a_lio‘ns -however the inquiry officer. in painial manner

conducted-the inquiry and submitted his report merely' on the bases
: of surmises and conjecture and held him guilty of all chzlxrges.

e 7..That without issuing the fact finding inquiry report or without

L)

issuing any charge sheet and without conducting any regularinquiry
the undersigned was issued final showcause notice on 28.12.202]
giving 7 days to applicant to submit his reply if he wants to do so.

8. That quite astonishingly and i]legal!y without waiting for reply of the .

undersigned on the very next day he.was awarded the major penaity
. of dismissal from service vide office order dated 29.!2.292].
9.-That on 03.01.2021 when the applicat went to the office of DPO

Nowshera to submit his reply 1o showcause notice he|was handed
- over his dismissal order. _ ;

t
10.That the impugaed order-is illegal unlawful against the law and fac(s
. hence hable to be set aside inter alia on the following groiunds:

- SROUNDS OF DEPARTMENTAL-APPEAL

" A. That I have not been treated in accordance with law hence my -

. rights secured and guaranteed under the law and constitution is
SRS badly violated. . :
N 7 7B. That no” proper procedure has been followed before the

- dismissal order dated 28.12.2021, no charge sheet has been
g sefved upon me nor any regular inquiry has been jconducied.
Only a fact finding was conducted and that too in a very

_ " be sel.aside on this score alone. .

" C. That 1 have not been gjven opportunity ;of personal hearing
before the issuande of the impugned order hence I{have been

. condernned Unheard. .

- D. That I-duly applied for the Post, appeared in screening and )

of my post and started performing my duties, thus the order of
my appointment has been acted upon and valuable rights has
been created in. my favour. As principle of LOCUS

" not be snatched away illegally with one stroke ofpen. !

|
e |

partial-and biased manner, thus the impugned order js liable to

- physical-test and remained successful, I duly took over charge °

..
P,




. o %@
. g
IR AN

E. That 1 was appomted by the competent aluthority after

observmg all codal formalities, no illegality or 1rregularity has
been committed in the process of appointment.

F. That the inquiry officer had admitted during h'T report that the

applicant along with other dismissed candidates himself
appeared: for the examination. It is pertinent to mention here
that during the fact finding inquiry, it was never proved that
the paper of the applicant was actually filled by one Sifatullah

. or that the said Sifa_tullah had helped the applicant in solving

his paper, though in his inquiry report he, without any proof or

- * justification conclided that the applicant used|illegal ways to
" _pass-his exams. Thus the whole precedence conducted against
“ thé -applicant prior to his dismissal were iIlegall and defective

in nature and thus not sustainable in the eye of laws.

application form is concemed it was submnitted to the inquiry
officer that the appllcant did not hlmse]f fill: h1|s form rather it
was filled by a person sitting in Shaheen Computers Kheshkl
y Payan’ who mistakenly and unmtentlonally put wrong entries
in his online form who personally appeared before the inquiry
officer- and admitted his mistake as there- were hundreds of
forms to be filled by | hlm on that day it.is pertinent to menticn
here that after notlcmg his mistake the apphcant himself
brought it to in the notice of ETEA Administration however
the applicant was replied that it was not a big issue and can be
rectified at the time of verification of documents I
That . if all there was any irregularity committed in the proce
of submission of online forms, the same can ‘neither be
attributed to the undersrgned nor can he be pumshed for the
faults or lapses committed by others.
That the applicant. was appointed after the rigors of selection
process by the competent authority on the recommendations of
duly constituted departmental selection committee and he after
appomtment took charge -of his post so valulable rpghts has
been. accrued in the favor of ‘applicant which can not be
snatched through any illegal means.

' S * G. That $o far asl puttmg wrong entry of - da'lte of birth in
el |
‘: Tl e -y . N
- ‘ . |
.. ’ . . I
cll | . I ' |
. l ’ 1
o |
. l
|
|
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J._ That I have never committed any act or omission which could-

‘be termed as misconduct, albeit he was awarded major penalty
of dismissal from service.

. k. That the appellant is young and energetic and wants to service
for his department albeit his career has been stigmatized by
“the'impugned dismissal order.

1t is, therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of this

-departmental appeal the impugned order dated 29.12.2021, may

s ~ please be ser aside and I may be reinstated into service with all
- back benefits. ‘

Yours Obedieﬂnlly, .

Muhammﬁbbas i

Ex-Constable 1145
“Police Lines

Nowshera

S

N
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‘This order will dispose-off the departmental appeal preferred by Ex-

Recruit Constable Muhammad Abbas No. 1145 of Nowshera Distnct against the

order of District Police Officer, Nowshera, whereby he was awarded major punishment
of dismissal from service vide OB: No. 1306 dated 29.12.2021 by the District Police
Officer, Nowshera. The appellant was proceeded against departmentally on the
allegations that a complaint was received to the District Police Officer, Nowshera
wherein complainant highlighted that a person namely- Sifat Ullah s/o Farzand Ali r/o
Kheshgi Bala, who is a School teacher, appeared,for other candidates in ETEA test held
for recruitment of Police Constables. Complainant‘. further stated that Recruit Constables
Muhammad Abid No. 1160, son of Inam Ali got his test passed through above named
teacher who in return received Rs;600,000/ from tl1im. |

A fact finding enquiry was entrdste‘d to DSP Security, Nowshera into the

matter who after fulfiliment of legal formalities, submitted his report to the District Polic i
Officer, Nowshera, highlighted therein that ttlwe newly enhsted recruit Constabie

‘(appellant) and Sifat l_JiIah School teacher have planned and deliberately provided

wrong information to ETEA authority while submitting his online form and hide his real
date o.f birth and qL_zalification just to get appointed as Constable through such illegal
means. Resultantly he succeeded in his plan| and usurp the right of others merit
qualifiers. He further stated that from all the evidence it is crystal clear that the above
mentioned recruit constable used fraudulent means to péss his exam, therefore,
recommended that he may be awarded major punishment.

On 28.12.2021 he was heard in p‘erson, but failed to satisfy the Distirct

" Police Officer, Nowshera regarding the following issues:

1. He is giving same date of birth to ETEA 1’(0 ensure that the said teacher having
seat with him.in exam while in reality their dates of birth are different.

2. A BPS-16 government teacher sat with him in hall who put a wrong date of birth ‘

i.e the same as he (appellant) entered just to ensure that he sit with him. It goes

against reason that a BPS-16 serving government employee is applying for BPS-
07 jbb, and to add to it, he was found to ble his relative/ villager b-y entering same
date of birth has been able to get seated with him and did not solve his own
. paper a-nd failed it. In all probability_, he was there to assist him.

3. He failed to answer to the District Policeé Officer, Nowshera question regarding
basic English translation which he (District Police Officer, Nowshera) read out
from ETEA paper. However, surprisingly, the appellant answered it correctly in

the paper.

" 4. He (appellant) has no idea regarding basic Pakistan History guestions regarding
Pakistan Resolution, founder of Muslim League etc.

5. Upon confrontation regarding relation (lf the appeliant with the said School

teacher namely Sifat Ullah. He (appellant) said that he is just his villager,

however, he has no contact with him. As per CDR on test day, the appellant

made call to him and remained in conversation.
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_ He was zssued Final Show Cause Notice, to which his reply which was
recerved/perused and found unsatrsfactory On 29.12.2021 he was heard by the Dlstrlct
. Police Officer, Nowshera, wherein he failed to produce any cogent reason in -his
defense therefore the appellant was awarded major punishment of drsmrssal from

service from the date of enlrstment :
' Feelmg aggrieved from the order of District Police Officer, Nowshera, the

appellant preferred the mstant appeal He was summoned and heard in person in
Orderiy Room held in ‘this offlce on 15.03.2022.

From the perusal of the enquiry file and service record of the appellant, it
has been found that allegatrons leveled against the appellant have been proved beyond
any shadow of doubt As dunng the course of enquiry it has been establlshed that the
appellant has used unfair means to get enllsted in Police. Department by making

'* mtentronally/delrberately wrong entry of his date of birth just to make seat arrangement
with above named teacher ‘Besides, the appellant has also been booked in a cnmsnal v

|
- case bemg mvolved in cheating vide case FIR No 95 dated 28.01. 2022 uls 41 97'420-

PPC Police Station, Nowshera Kalan. Hence, the lnvolvement of appellant in such like
actrvrtres is clearty a strgma on his conduct because from the very initial stage the
appellant has managed to get appomted in Polrce Department. through uniawful and
lllegal means. Therefore the retentron of appellant m Pollce Department will stigmatize
the pfestrge of entrre Polrce Force as insteac of frghtlng crime, he has himself indulged
“in criminal activities. Moreover he could not|present any cogent justification to warrant
rnterference in the order passed by the comp etent aqthority, A '
Keeping in view the above, |, Yaseen Farooq, PSP Regional Police
Officer, Mardan, berng the appellate authority, find no substance in the appeal,

therefore, the same is rejected and fsled being devoid of rnent

Qrder Ann_ounced :
Reglonal Polrce Officer,
o ‘ Mardan
No. 286 L Ies, .. Dated Mardan the ?0 / a3 o2

- Copy forwarded 10 Dlstnct Police. Off:cer Nowshera for lnformatron and
necessary w/r to his office Memo: No 137/PA dated 25 01. 2022 H|s Servrce Record ig
returned herewith.

(g*jk*'*)
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POWEIQOFATT(DRNEY ;_ |
In the Court of gﬁ']/l//'CCi WBYY-7 /7//‘/Z ﬁ@!@mﬂﬂﬂ/

— . i : i }For | G
! - _ VPlgintiff
Midae L M o . ‘ ST }»ﬁ_ppé!laﬁt(/

}Petitioner

. o ' o FComplainant
| SRR VERSUS L
' | 60’% @7Q ﬁ/(;ﬁi( : ' ' ST ADefendant

}Respondent

tAccused
t

Appedl Revision/Sui/a pplication/Petition/Case No. of

Fixed for

I'We, the undersigned? do hereby nominate and appoint
YASIR SALEEM ADVOCATE HIGH COURT, my true
attarney, for me in My same and on my behalf 1o appear at

plead. act and answer in the above Court or any Court
N the above marter and is agreed to sign and file petitions., An appeal. statements.
accounts. exhibits. Compromises or other documents| whatsoever. in_comection with the
said matteror any matter arising there from and also to apply for and :'ece.i\'e-a-H‘d.n;acg;nwnl‘s
or copits of documents. depositions ete, and. to apply for:and. issue SUMMOons and other
Writs o subspoena and to apply for and get issued and avrest, - aftachment or othér .
executions, wamants or order and-to conduct any proc]eed‘iin'g:th’at":'ﬂaay‘ arise there out: and
to apply for and recejve payment of any of alt"sums- or submit for the above matter 10
arbitration. and to employee any other Legal Practitioner authorizing -him to exercise the
power and authorizes hereby conferred on the Advocate wherever he may think fir o do

S0. any other lawyer may be appointed by my said counsel 1o conduct the case who shall
- have the sdme pawers. : :

and tawful

to appear,
to which the business |s transterred

-
I

AND to all acts legally necessary to Manage and -conduct the said case in oll
respects. whether herein specitied or not.as may-be proper.and.expedient.
AND [/we hereby agree (o ratity and confirm 4

Flawful acts done on mv/aur behalr
under or by virtue of this power or of the usual practice

i such matter,

PROVIDED always. that. 'we undertake at time of calling of the case by tiwe
Court/my authorized agent shall inform the Advocate and make him appearin Court. if (he
case may be dismissed in delault, i It be proceeded eX-parte the said counsel shali not be
held responsible for the same, All costs awarded in favour shall be the right of the.counsel

-orhis nominee. and if awarded against shall be pavable by me/us

IN WITNESS whereof I/we have hereto $igned at ' ;g, e
the PIA ___day o ?/L __the vear 2027

. - 7
Executant/Executants
Accepled subject ta the terms regarding fe

(¢

e e e A e ¢

YASFI AYALEEM
Advocate High Cou
ADVOCATES, LEGAL ADVISQRS; $l".R\f1(.'E & LABOER [,LAW (Z(l\'.\'l'l.T.:\.\-'l'
_ FR. A, Pty Flzsnrl_ Bilour Plaza, Saddar Rond, Peshawar Cann

|
Ao,
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 626/2022

Muhammad Abbas Ex-Constable No. 1145 Polie Lines, Nowshera.

............ Appellant -
V ERSUS |
. Provincial Plice Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. Regional Police Officer, Mardan.
District Police Officer, Nowshera.
......... Respondents

PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS 1,2&3

Respectfully Sheweth: -

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS: -

1. That the appellant has got no cause of action and locus standi to file
the instant appeal.

2. That the appeal is badly barred by law and limitation. ‘

3. That the appellant is estopped by his own conduct to file the instant
appeal.

4, That the appeal is not maintainable in its present form.

5. That the appellant has not come to the Honourable Tribunal with clean
hands.

6. That the appeal is bad for mis-joinder and non-joinder of necessary and

-proper parties.

Reply on Facts: -

1. Para pertains to record hence, needs no comments. _

2. Para to the extent of qualification of appellant 'pertains to record while
rest of the para is incorrect as appellant got his ETEA examination
passed through unfair means. ‘

3. Incorrect. Though name of the appellant was placed amongst qualified
candidates, however, it was later on learnt that the appellant had used
unfair means for passing his written test. o

4. Para not related hence,' needs no comments.

5. Incorrect. A complaint was received to the then District Police Officer,

Nowshera wherein complainant highlighted that a person namely Sifat
Ullah .s/o Farzand Ali r/o Kheshgi Bala, who is a School Teacher, -
appeared for other candidates in ETEA test held for recruitment of
Police constables. COr’hplainant further stated that. Zia-ur-Rehman,"
Muhammad Abbas and Muhammad Abid sons of Inam Ali got their test




“ud

10.

passed through the aforementioned Sifat Ullah and Sifat Ullah for each

candidate received Rs. 600,000/-. (Copy of complaint is annexure “A”).
In order to ascertain facts, a fact finding enquiry was conducted
through the then DSP Hqrs:, Nowshera who conducted a comprehensive
enquiry wherein the enquiry officér highlighted that according to ETEA
report, appellant as well as his 02 brothers and 01 person namely
Sifatullah while 'submitting online application forms wrote/mentioned
their date of birth as 01-01-1998 and ETEA authorities allotted them
number on date of birth. During enquiry when the alleged persons were
asked about rtheir similar date of bi‘rth' they replied that they have not
applied themselves rather their apply forms were submitted by a
person namely Khalil owner of Shaheen computer Kheshgi Payan and
appellant Muhammad Abid disclosed in his statement that his real
D.0.B is 01-01-1998 as shown in thé apply form while Khalil Khan owner
of Shaheen computer in his statement disclosed it as human mistake.

Similarly, when alleged Sifatullah was cross questionéd it was noticed

- that he is presently serving in grade 16 as SST teacher and he alréady

two times left the job of Police constable and junior c'lerk in EPTC,
Nowshera which clearly support the allegations teveled that why a
person who is grade 16 appliés for the post of constable grade 07.
Hence, the enquiry officer recommended the appellant and his
brothers for major punishment. (Copy of enquiry, papers is annexure
“B”).

Incorrect. During the course of enquiry, enquiry officer collected all
relevant material from the ETEA/authorities and in the light of that
materfal, the appellant was recommended for major punishment.
(Copies of relevant papers are attached with the enquiry report).
Incorrect. On 28-12-2021 , appellant was issued Final Show Cause Notice
to which he submitted his reply on 29-12-2021, but the same was found
unsatisfactory, hence, was awarded major punishment of dismissal
from service. (Copy of.Final Show Cause notice and reply are annexure
“C”). |
Para already explained above.

Para correct to the extent that against the punishment order appellant
moved deparfmental appeal before the appellate authority and the
same was filed by the appellate authority on 30-03-2022, being devoid
of merit. '

Orders passed by the respondents are iniaccordance with law hence,

are liable to be maintained inter-alia on the following grounds: -




Reply on Grounds
A.

E. . ‘ 'Para not related.

oz xz r X

Incorrect. Appellént has been treated in accordance with law and
rules. |

Incorrect. . Proper fact finding enquiry was conducted against the

appetlant and dukihg the course of éhqui_ry solid material was collecte'd'

from the ETEA authorities. Before awarding punishment appellant was
issued Final Show Cause Notice to which he submitted his reply but the
same was found unsatisfactory. '

Incorrect. Appellant was issued Final Show Cause Notice on 28-12-2021

“and on 29-12-2021, he submitted reply to the same.

Para already explained above.

Incorrect. Before awarding punishment, appellant was heard in person
in orderly room wherein he failed{to produce any cogent reason in his
defense.

Para already explained above.

~ Para correct to the extent that appellant was appointed in the

&

respondent department but later| on it was learnt that he had used

unfair means for induction in Police Department. ‘

Incorrect. Though the appellant, his brothers and one Sifatullah, who
was a school teacher in BPS-16, appeared in the ETEA -test/exam
however, they made such seating|arrangement by providing same date

of birth i.e 01-01-1998, while submitting their online applications that
appellant was 1% seated, behind him was Sifatullah (Teacher) and
behind Sifatullah were appellant]s brothers Muhammad Abid and Zia-
ur-Rehman respectively. Sifatullah (teacher) helped them in solving
their papers while he himself intentionally failed the ETEA test as he
was already working in BPS-16.

Incorrect. It is not appealable to [a prudent mind that a person, who as

stated by the appellant filled their forms on computer, made wrong -

entry only to the extent of date of birth of 03 candidates. They
mentioned the same dafe of |birth i.e 01-01-1998 only with the
intention to be seated in sequence. ‘

Para already explained above.
Para already explained above.
Para already explained above.
Para already explained above.

The respondents also seek permission of this Honourable Tribunal to -

advance additional grounds at the time of arguments.




Prayers

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of above

submissions, the appeal of the appellant may very kindly be dismissed with

costs, please.

|

< Regional Police Officer,
Mardan.

\—Respondent No. 02

istrict Police Officer,
Nowshera.
Respondent No.03

-




BEFORE THE HONOURABLE, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, SERVICE

TRIBUNAL PES

Service Appeal No. 626/2022

HAWAR

Muhammad Abbas Ex-Constable No. 1145 Polie Lines,'Nowsh-era. .

V ERSUS
1. Proviricial Plice Officer, Khyber Pakh
2. Regional Police Officer, Mardan.
- District Police Officer, Nowshera.
AFFIDAVIT
_ We the respondents No. 1, 2 & 3 do
on Oath that the contents of reply to the

best of our knowledge and belief and not
Honourable tribunal. '

T Appellant

tunkhwa, Peshawar.

Ty

......... Respondents

hereby solemnly affirm and declare
appeal are true and correct to the

hing has been concealed from the

Respondent No. 01

Regional Police Officer,

‘ \'R' Mardan.
' espondent No. 02

- [/bistrict Police Officer,

| Nowshera.
Respondent No.03
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- OFFICE OF THE | @ L <& ‘V
DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT =l P ;
OF POLICE HEADQUARTERS B

‘ NOWSHERA | N
Tel No. 0923-9220109 & Fax No. 0923-9220[103 ’. 2

| e

The District Police Officer, ) . |
Nowshera. A 1

No. 1G9 /st dated Nowsherathe &4 /_j2 2021,

]

|
Subject: FACT FINDING INQUIRY |'
Memo:

!
Kindly refer to your office letter No.3511/PA, dated 10.12.2021.

)
|

It is submitted that an anonymous complaipt was filed against newly enlisted
constables Zia Ur Rehman No.1172, Muhammad Abbas No./ 1145 and Muhammad Abid No.1 160
with the allegations that above mentioned constables passed’ftheir ETEA exams through fraudulent
means and a person namely Sifatullah s/o Farzand Ali r/o Khéshgi Bala, who is a school teacher was
hired for total of 18 Lac rupees to pass them. The anonymous applicant requested for fair action

against the above mentioned newly enlisted constables. j
I

In this regard, a fact finding inquiry was elgurusted to the undersigned vide letter

No.3511/PA dated 10.11.2021 along with enclosure. After g'erusal of the enquiry documents it was

(I

! _
noted that already a letter was submitted vide letter N0.144I}/I,egal dated 26.11.2021to the director

ETEA, Peshawar for provision of information in the mattlér and cooperation. Another letter vide

No.1463/S dated 14.12.2021 was addressed to the directOII" ETEA for provision of the following

. . |
information: !

01. Recruitment/ Exam SOPs

02.  Criteria for allotment of roll numbers to the candidates and to explam how 04

|
persons three brothers roll numbers were allotted in order. |
|

03.  Complete details of recruitment process of the below mentioned 04
candidates. - " II ' ‘

01. Sifat Ullah s/o Farzand Ali /o Nowshera X

02. Zia Ur Rehman s/o Inam Ali r/o NOVTsthera

03.  Muhammad Abbas s/0 Inam Ali r/o I}Iowshera

04.  Muhammad Abid s/o Inam Ali r/o Nowshera

Reply from the deputy director I.T ETEA was received vide letter No .ETEA/2-
45/P.C/2020-21/6319 dated 20.12.2021 where all the relqivant data requested were provided (copy
attached). ‘ IJ |

The undersigned. called the alleged consta:bles to his office wherein they submitted
their written reply gnd they were cross questioned alsc} and they denied the allegations leveled
against them. The alleged school teacher Sifatullah s/o Fa,‘rzand Ali r/o Kheshgi Bala was also called
to the office and his statement was recorded wherein 1'1;e stated that he is presently SST teacher
(grade 16) at Government High School, ASC Nowshera, i)l'eviously he remained as constable and as
junior clerk in Police department and he applied for the :’!job of police constable just for the sake of

getting knowledge/ experience regarding the subject test as he offers coaching to the interested

anndidatas o danied all +ha alloaatinne laualsd acainct him and dicrlaced that hic hrather namelv
-
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Mohrbu]lah is also in wailing list at S. No. 135. Similarly, statement of Khalil Khan r/0 Kheshgi

v

"ayan stop Shaheen compute,k wag also recorded. R
\_IN])INGS I o SR
o From the above discussions ev1dence/ data recerved from ETEA -and statements
N recorded the undersigned noted the following points: -
01) In Video clip provided by ETEA authorities (USB enclosed)-it was noticed
~ that all the above mentroned alleged candidates themselves appeared in the exams. .
02) According to ETEA report all the above mentroned 04 candidates

wrote/mentroned their D.O.B as 01.01.1998 including 03 brothers in their onlme apphcauons form

~of polrce constables and ETEA authorities ‘allotted them roll number on date of brrth field / column L
h from oldest to newest Similar ly, in physical measurement/ physwal éndurance test for recrurtment / |
B .wntten test for recrurtment of constable, police department advertlsed in'September, 2020 they were
~ . provided roll numbers in order as per their date of birth. Durmg enquiry when the alleged persons
were asked ahout their similar date of birth they replied that they have not applied themselves rather
their apply forms were subrn-;tted by a person namely Khalil owner of Shaheen 'corrlputer Kheshgi . °
payan and Constable Muham*nad Abid disclosed i in his statement that his real D.O.B is 01.01.1998

T

as shown in the apply form while Khalil Khan owner of‘Shaheen ‘computer in his statement disclosed T

-

1t as human mistake.

03) Diring enquiry, when alleged Sifatullah was cross questione'd‘it was noticed
that he is presently serving in grade 16 as SST teacher and he already two times left the job of Police
*~ constable and j Jumor clerk in EPTC, Nowshera which clearly support the allegatrons levelled that

_whya person who'i is grade 16 apphes for the post of constable grade 07
i CONCLUSION

- Form what have been discussed the underslgned reached to the conclusmn that all the
alleged three brothers newly enlisted constables ‘and Srfatullah school teacher have planned and
hdehberately prov1ded Wrong nformatton to ETEA while submlttmg their online forms and hide their

, _ . real date of birth and qualifivations just to fulfilled their ulterror motlve and they succeeded in their
| - plans to usurp the rights of others merit qualifiers. }rom the attached ev1dence it is crystal clear that

- the above mentroned constahles ased fraudulent means to pass therr exams and the Tole of ETEA

; -authorttres cannot be raled out as similar type of techmc planmng cannot be- done without the

| support of someone havmg links in ETEA office. Slfatullah SST teacher has played a vital role and
who belng posted on grade 16 applied for 07 grade is not plausible to a prudent rmnd Moreover,
during enquiry it-has also been learnt that the said Slfatullah usually appears in the ETEA exams in
order to help othér candidates in passing their exam and for such notorious practices he cotee
receives handsome amount. r{ence it is, suggested that Drstrtct Education Officer, Nowshera may be
addressed to 1n1t1atc proper departmental action against Slfatullah (SST Teacher) In order to stop
such type of practrces and to safeguard/protect the rlghts of merit ot ETEA qualifiers the

L undersrgned suggests the above mentioned newly . enlrsted constables for major punishment, if

. agreed p:‘*se

“Enc: (%) - o SR w/@/
.. - Depufy Supermtem Police
Headquarters Nowshera

P
i1
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RETEAST. Educational Testing & Evalvation Agency (ETEA) Peshawar
ST B 7 A |
"No. ETEA/3:3Misc/ - o C S0 ¢ T Dated: 08/12/2021.
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The Distiict Police Gtficer (T‘PU)
Nowshera -

Subject: - COMPLAINT

Dear Sir,

= . fam dll'eclvd to refer to your letter No. 254 datea"30/1 172021 en thc subject c1ted above

N arc to enclose herewith the required document as dcwed plcas., S
w oL ‘ C // . D,
- X {l 'l °
\ 4
X \ /,-'/// .
~ St et e
’ - / Vel /é\\
‘ / == SN
> . ?’/ Deputy Director (A dmn})
R ‘ . ¥
Cop', - -
. \
I"nc Dnr‘“uo, (Adwmn & Finance), ETEA- .-
- .'; ? A to szewme Diirector ETEA .
v': " /
- - Deputy Director (Admn
= . s '4‘
. '
L
. : ’ «
?’ - ‘ 4 o« !
) : e e
u'a. 2 pidid, Bu 2rd of Gavernois: € Ith Minisier Kltyber !‘ﬂkﬂtunkhwa
Ji-22, Srroet-i3, m»we-vn Haystzbad, Péghawar, Phone: (651) 9219949-7% Fax: 091- 924 90*0
. : Neb Sites www.oree.edu.pk * emuil: .n/n@ataa édu, nk ’ o )
). - ' ’ '




omcs OF THE @
DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF
POLICE HEADQUARTER,
NOWSHERA :

To: ' The Director,

Educational Testing & Evaluation Agency,
(ETEA), Peshawar.

-N‘o:. )({ AQ /S, Dated Nowsﬁera the !9[!2 /2021, .

Subject:- PROVISION OF EVIDENCE/RECORDING OF

—_— STATEMENTS IN FACT FINDING ENQUIRY AGAINST
' NEWLY ENLISTED CONSTABLES.

‘Memo:. :
: It is submitted that the undersigned was nominated as enquiry

© officer for conducting fact finding enquiry, (copy attached), .the following
information is urgently required to this office. 4
o

Recruitmept/Exam SOPs.-
" Criteria fo.rfallotmen,t of Roll Number to candidates.
Complete details of the following candidates:
i. Zia u“r"Rehman s/e Inam Ali r/o Noi/vshe'ra
i, Mtjha;riﬁmad Abid s/o Inam Ali r/o Nowshera  *
- dii. . - Muhammad Abbas s/o Inam Ali r/o Nowshera -
v, . Sifat Ullah s/o Farzand Ali r/o Nowshera
4 Advertlsement of recrultment copies of candldate s apphcatlon and
documents subm|tted roll number/call Ietter for wr:tten/phys&cal test

questlon paper/ solved papers of the above mention candldates

5:, Explanatlon of how in 04 person three brothers roll number were allotted
in order. ' ‘
6.  Please nominates an Tresponsible official for statement recording to the

v enquiry officer.

@

Your cooperation in this regard-will be highly ap.breciated.

©

¢

) DEPUTY SuU INTENDENT

J

LY

1202

-

——— e

v, C OF POLICE HEADQUARTIER,

NOWSHERA

-




Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Educational Testing & Evaluation Agency C

g

S ——r ALY | AP as iy WS NAY i asA =

. NO. ETEA/2-45/P.C/2020-21/¢5 21 .. Dated: 20-12-2021
) ,v-i!‘o:, ‘
The DSP (HQr} )

Nowshera .

Subject: - PRCVISION OF EVIDENCE/RECORDING Cr STA STAI‘EMEVTS IN FACT

FINDING ENQUIRY AGAINST NEWLY ENLIST::D CONSTABLES

[am dlrected to refer to your Iottel No. 1463/S dated 14- 12 2021 pn the Suble(,t cited above and

to enc!oce bereWIth copy “of adver usement mr recruitment and extract of Exam SOPs‘approved b 7 the
BoG of ETixs {Anr'»ex 1 & I}, It is further submitted that no. allufmem criterion is. defined it the

rules/SOVs foy 1s oll munbesb tother andtddteb and normaily roll rumbers allotted By So.ting—

'
R

tie requisit .sita either on “Date of birth” ﬂetc:; colunia from either sidest to Nowe <t or Newest 10 oldest

or any vther neld/comumn, ' oL ’

'3

Onlitie applicafion forms of candidates are attached as (Annex-IifY while Roll Number slips

issued oniine for Physical & Written Test and copy of Quahty Check fom axong w.m docum Nt are
attact .d (ArmexA!V V & ‘]I‘ Solved pap IS, {su a]ertxve Domon & Answer igstq”l have already yeen
provided vide this offcc letter cf even no. da'ed 8/12/2071 whlle the ongmal Questlon papers of the

candidates have been w{;\rchsved soon after the declaration of re totahng result whxch can Aot be ‘retrieved

. et ] -k_: ) - e o . i } % A:’ + j{
at this stage! ":Af B poied > - oL - ; R
o g . Aot - ' R
With ‘reference to the Para-5 of yoa" above reinrred letter, as expna-r'ed m Para 1 above, roll
. €
numbers for p’nyswal test were ﬂintted in sequence due to sorting the requisite Gato on “Date o 7

field/column, f: orn oldést.to newest while for written test roll numuer‘ were llort'd i ot qn eace dus o
‘ Af'
sorting datn on pu.tu" ”

Ky LA

field/column, whei ¢ picures were havmc “mdomly generated names by the
databage or.. online server. in thegmfm case, date of birth of the candidates, as per‘online appiicztion
form fAnnex-LI) is. samme, cnerefsre, their roll numbe s for physical test were automalically

géneratéd/a . tied inlorde'r while for written” ws! uhen th° ceyuicitey data i5 sorted on “picture”
field/colurnn, the allo ited rullnhmonn came in the same orc‘er e

o . Y . - e
e . ' e A - Lt
B PR .

- R o
I‘hp unders*gned have b..on nomma’feu for»z.ecord ng sfate‘n1c311-z. e

P : . T
i - . ‘ - G

*’4, ¥ LX)y . ¥ FI
: % iy N . RPN L
FYREAY (T SPRPAEY

[ »
e

T

‘ "2

i

T

Depuy b!reclar (1.7}

Copy to:-

T DT A e

- Exacutive Divector EVEA

(el

B T — -

I'TEA .

g

V- P —

4

T1-HS, Street 1), I‘hfe.se-'»’}'L.EE:’»&}’aiai}w’; Posnowar Piaone: (085 ° EY 21049~ QLI007E Fux: 06192170 <0
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KHYBER PAL HTUNKHWA EDUCATIONAL TESTING & EVALUATIOMN AGENGY —
(ETEA)

-.Online

~ , jalic:,‘tioh' Form of Police Constable (BPS-07) * .7 11 itéim

NAME: ' , SiFAT ULLAH
FATHER/H'JZBAND'S NAME: FARZAND AL
APPLICANT CNIC NO: 1720161849145
DATE OF BIRTH: 1 JANUARY-1998
"RELIGION: MUSLIM
POLICE SON: NO
GENDER: MALE'
DOMICILE: : NOWSHERA =
' . KHESHGI BALA, PO KHESHGI PAYAN, TEH AND DIST
POSTAL ADDRESS: NOWSHERA .
4 . KAESHGI BALA, PO KHESHGI {2.AYAN, TEH AND DIST
PERMANENT ADDRESS: . NOWSHERA . )
Educafiong{ information: .
Highest Qualification: HSSC/ Intermediate/ A - level /e
\ e A e e e -
gomy | Qmml C e |
i‘-,*, - _" * o - ~ B ek HE I —
Matric / SSC 2011 < g5z 1050 . BISEM
LI
D Temmee e
ST ey oy i ——- S T g M - : T S e -
SR ’
tr' ;




KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA EDUCATIONAL TESTING & EVALUATION AGENCY
- (ETEA)

o

NAME: ZiAUR RAHMAN o
FATHER/HUSBAND'S NAME: INAM ALl L.
APPLICANT CNIC NO: 1720159918463
DATE OF BIRTH: 1 JANUARY-1998 L
-RELIGION: MuISLIM .
POLICE SON: =~ N7 ‘ /., |E
GENDER: M.ALE . .
DOMICILE: " NOWSHERA '
. RAHEEM ULLAH KOROONA, KHESHGI BALA, PO
POSTAL ADDRESS: KHESHGI PAYAN, TEH AND DIST NOWSHERA T e
~ ) RAHEEM ULLAH KOROONA, KHESHGI BALA, PO '
PERIANENT ADDRESS! Ki{ESHGI PAYAN, TEH AND DIST NOWSHERA

Educational Informatlon- : v

Highest Qualiﬁc'ation: HSSC/ Intermediate/ A --level

N - -
. s . )
e i @Jﬂﬁ 31 T
A K2 | G . ek .
Matric / S5C . 2018 62:. 1100 BISEM

“ J [2]

T —
T T TR T R R R T R T T
PP B S PR [ > . =




- . 4

. . . . : “‘“-;A —— .
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA EDUCATIONAL TESTING & EVALUATION AGENCY |
' (ETEA) -

&

& w'ebs

"Axiplication For

k. Tl T —-rgm—— B
m of,Police, Constable

-- .

Ay

_ NAME: ' MUHAMMAD ABBAS

FATHER/HUSBAND'S NAME: INAM AL
APPLICANT CNIC NO: 1720105492443
- DATE OF BIRTH: 1-JANUARY-1998

RELIGION:. MUSLIM

POLICE SON: | " NO

‘GENDER: . MALE \
DOMICILE: NOWSHERA .

RAHEEM ULLAH KOROONA, KHESHG! BALA PO
KHESHGI PAYAN TEH AND DIST NOWSHERA

F.AHEEM ULLAH KOROONA, KHESHGI BALA PO
hHESHGI PAYAN TEH AND DIST NOWSHERA

POSTAL ADDRESS:

PERMANENT ADDRESS:

Educational information:

>
Highest Qu: :ification: HSSC/ Intermediate/ A - level . S o
o | |G e ——
' V ','-.l- Mar .:I'-; _.— . o _"c}-q’. _k_' ,- . ; - o a ; ———
Matric / SSC 2018 584 R 1100 . . BISEM |
a
-~ =
4 o
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KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA EDUCATIONAL TESTING & EVALUATION AGENCY

L4 .

(ETEA}

4

0nline Application Form of Police. Constable (BPS-07) i<’ n T it ok

NAME: MUHAMMAD ABID

FATHER/HUSBAND'S NAME: (NAM ALI .

APPLICANT CNIC NO: 1720103598981 : ),

DATE OF SIKTH: 1-JANUARY-1998 . o

RELIGION: . . [USLIM

POLICE SON: = - NO _ : __Z :
' GENDER: HALE : C- ” - T

DOMICILE: ' NOWSHERA | -

AHEEM ULLAH KOROONA, KHESHGI BALA, PO
POSTAL ADDRESS: KHESHG) PAYAN, TEH AND DIST NOWSHERA .

. RAHEEM ULLAH KOROONA, KHESHG! BALA, PO
PERMANENT ADDRESS' KHESHGI PAYAN, TEH AND DIST NOWSHERA -

Educational Information:

Highest Qualification: . HSSC/ Intermediate/ A - level
' : o !
Matric / SSC 2015 527 1m0 . BISEM
) . e
'
4 .
< o
i ‘“-u-._‘-“ —
[ - ’
|
)
|
I
:
S A Ty B WY m-ir\..,—:—_ TETTTCUAEI: A ——e - T ATy
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KHYBER PAKHTUNKHW

ROLL NO Zé:}/ NAME

7

é’/ﬁé)/ Uacm% |

w—-—-—p«

RECRUITMENT OF POLICE CONSTABLES/ TRAFFIC WARDEN CONSTABLES'.
A, POLICE D‘EPARTMENT,

PR

ANSWER SHEET SERIAL NO., q 3 é 3 3 7/ ‘ SIGNATURE g/

‘MAX MARKS: 20 .

TOTAL TIME: 30 MINUTES

TRANSLATE INTO FORMAL URDU

A

2010 -
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2) | have been working since morning. // FINIG e 6 S
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e ‘." RECRUITNIEN T OF POLICE CONSTABLES/ TRAFFEC WARDEN CONSTABLES
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, POLICE DEPARTMENT » {4,

) ROLL NO. 55 j ) /

ANSWER SHEET SERIALNO. 43 {329

_=TOTAL TIME: 30 MINUTES .
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(-] . ) .
1) My father has beendrawing pension since ’ s £, PR
A rdrawing p A 2§ S P Ly LT
. - " ° \(\ . ' .
. \ / \ A .J/ y ’//"/’ bed v .
(& 1 'l .} 4 i < - AR !
-@c{(/fri/)/\"')“#’ l@u’f 9 f/:a cd/vf Lttt 2
- PN/ A1 VER . . :
TR $UgSE e 46
e - 3L s 5 2
2) k~have been working smce mormng. B P J" UARD ('
. v g . STCIN
. . K . / /// / . ' . . .
S - ol P P ! A f, 3 e
oA L S OEr (20l 200G oo e £ adii © of
3). We do not know their names. L . b iue o LT 3
. . . - ‘//. . ‘? - / .
T o A A e e . -
. o C;{ 2:,‘ S oesd Ty 'ci,'x—f'-f{/r‘;'.'j",.' bt e e U
a) Go with mé outside. ’ o . 3 ’ -uf-"’ﬁ‘b‘f&/‘ L
.. //"’
Z’y "3 ;' L" ('/ ‘;‘S ’-i",. Fa ~ —"\: ’ :,' L n:.:"
-l 't 2 € & ‘// St o2 et v
' sy famill.” -,///o ~ebne fUAC KA (5
! " . 7 . i ) ., 4
. i : - s} > T > S s
e e S . ! » b . oo - h X LR
—— (o At O AL et P
o il A .
o , ’ N1 PV VT
o . 7 N , .
TRANSLATE INTO ENGLISH 7 pa = A
‘ /_/ ~(-»;’/J? / .{{ggi‘;}/ H 44@{/ e 1%
". u":- f(gdlré-*/fu . ’
j"“ Sl et f S e
¢ P . .
la/ O] -d Y Y T
> “/’ Pl 2 e STk
-C_JJL/L./')I( e v .
14 .
- B Ny LI ,qu’wdﬂfi.duc._u ;"(U (s
,;Lzaﬂw ;30'#9” V. /,Jl% mﬂ . P
- P
(7L\Lﬂ£ ._.-r(; U g ’Mﬁ g\j 4") - - i: i ‘ L :4:.:
( /'gj(.lv .
A .
ZA/{" &x(c QLJQ & beﬁl ~u.—u'uuf’lc;...w4_ )bJa..JJ&bLJ' 19
«fl u’_——wldﬂ 0. & -, 5
/// (ibial Bt S o L e
{leef thig V)?o?’)”‘/{ m YUsdars ! (yu}"’:;'(:?(?&& 5
, 7L 7 7 joti A -b"iﬂj’f.(({‘&lu’ {10
e treg e AL T U (10 - L :
A . l‘ rs ",./ S
) T~ et zefr [ Ll o2 J
' - -/ @ . ¥ -
? AA‘VI" }1/)/&7{/;/ n.am‘!, /nf?nlj?‘ Yol -
. f s Ll | R - B R U
~_-—~_~'.1- ol -

L




RoLLNO. o' 4L NAME.

RECRUQTMENT OF POLICE CONSTABLES/ TRAFFIC WARDEN CONSTABLES-
) KHYBER PAKHT@NKHWA POLICE DEPARTMENT
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v

. »./ l..-

{ L'(g—» P -

ANSWER SHEET SERIALNO. £/ 2 £ R 2 A

M id ’Am mA ./\n Ca_ (}/ _

I
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- &’  RECRUITMENT OF POLICE CONSTABLES/ TRAFFIC WARDEN CONSTABLES

~ ‘ " KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, POLICE DEPARTMENT
, ° ' . I
' / : ﬂ,a; :
. . . l H 4 A : a2
. e " ri °
rRoLLNO. _ 34 NAME. ,/; /¥ / / SN P
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“;,.,f::‘ L : LIV RIE 1 177 L SA = — . : e : . =
g KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA - oAk ANSWERS (FILL SUITABLEJCIRCLE WITH BLUE OR BLACK MARKER) '[
.::'ﬁ\E.} C%é" EDUCATIONALJTESTING & VA [.UATION @ : !J e {

Senrometh : T A PR , : j {

EEERY AGENCY (ETEA) PESHAWAR ® ||t codO n POO® M OOEE = EOOO 8 OO
: v ) S NO: o - - .
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© 3.Muttiple response to any Queslion will be eated as
INCCRRECT ANSWER.
4. On your answer sheel for each question there are 4 choices
(i.e. A, B, C, D). Fill the correct opur~ of the an. <y propeny
{as per Example). -
5. You can carry vut yaur rough wonr mywhere on the question paper.
6. Put your pens down as soan as you hear (S TOP WRITING)
~olherwise your paper will be canceled. p
-7 Any one found using unfair means will be disqualified. S
8. Use of MOBILE PHONE/CALCULATOR OR ANY OTHER Elec!mmc
Devices are not allowed during examination. Defaulter wil) get their
paper cancelled and device will be confescated.
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.CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

{ hereby declare that all the paniéulars

stated by me on this Answer Sheet are |

correct 10 bz best of my knowledge
and also | have read carefully the
Instructions.
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I Multiple response to any Question will be treated as

* INCORRECT ANSWER.

1. On your answer sheet for each question there arg 4 choices
. (i.e. A, B,C, D). Fill the correct option of the 3nswer properly °

3

(as per Example).

3. You can carry out your rough work anywhere on the question paper.

3. Put your pens gown as soon as you hear (STOP WRITING)
othenwise your paper will be canceled.
*, Any one found using unfair means will be disqualified.

3. Use of MOBILE PHONE/CALCULATOR OR ANY OTHER Electronic
Devices are not allowed during examination, Defaulter will get their
paper cancelied and device will be confescated.
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FINAL: SHOW CAUSE NOTICE
|

Whereas, you Recruit Constable Muhammad Abbas No. 1145, while
posted at Police Lines, Nowshera. A complaint.was re';ceived to the undersigned wherein complainant
highlighted that a person namely Sifat Uliah s/o Farzand Ali r/o Kheshgi Bala, who is a School
teacher, appeared for other candidates in ETEA test held for recruitment. of police constakles.
Complainant further stated that you Recruit Constable Muhammad Abbas No. 1145, s/o of Inam All

got your test passed through the aforementioned Sifat Ullah and Sifat Ullah received Rs;600000/ from
you. | _

. A fact finding enquiry was ellntrusted to DSP Security, Nowshera into .the
matter who after fulfillment of legal formalities and submitted his report to the undersigned vide his
office letter No. 1496/St  dated24.12.2021, wherein he highlighted that you being newly enlisted
recruit constable and Sifat Ullah School teacher have planned and deliberately provided wrong
information to ETEA authority while submitting your (?nline form and hide your real date of birth and
qualification just to fulfilled your uiterior motive and you were succeeded in your plans and usurp the
right of others merit qualifiers. He further. stated that from all the evidence it is crystal clear that you

recruit constables used fraudulent means to pass your exam, therefore, recommended you for major
punishment. = : b
On 28.12.2021 you were fheard in person, but failed to satisfy the

«9'

undersigned regarding the following: ’,

1 -
C e . You are giving same date of birth to ETEA to ensure that you having seat with each
; HEA

other in exam while in reality your date '?f birth are different. .
*. A BPS-16 Govt: teacher sat with you in hall who put a wro‘nQ da‘te‘ of birth i.e the same
as you entered just to.ensure that he sit |with you. It goes against reason that a BPS-16
serving Govt; employée is applying for BPS-07 job, and to add to it, he was found to
be your reiativefivillag-er by entering sam!e date of birth has been able to Qef segzt with

you and did not solve his own paper and failed it. In all probability, he was there to

assist you. { .
: / . That you failed to answer to the undersigned basic English translation which the

undersigned read out from ETEA paper!1 'surpr_isi'ngly you answered it correctly in the
paper. ‘ . l

You have no idea regarding basis Pakiste}n history questions regarding Pakistan
resolution, founder of Muslim League etcfi

Upon conffontation with the question tha{t you known the school teacher named Sifat
Ullah. You said that he is just our v]llager.i however we have no contact with him,

however, as per COR on test day you have made 01 call with him and you have also
‘conversation with him at other time as well. -

Therefore, it is proposed tomimllpose Major/Minor penalty including dismissal

as envisaged under Rules 4{b) of the Khyber Pakhtunkh\}va Police Rules 1975.

Hence, |, Imran Khan, PSP, District Police Officer, Nowshera, in exercise of

under Rules 5(3) (a) & (b.) of the Khyber Pakh.tunkhwa Police Rules 1975,
call upon you to Show Cause finally as

-

the powers vested in me

#

to why the proposed punishment should not be awarded to
YOu. ’ A ] |
: : 1
Your reply shall reach this office. fwithin 07 days of the receipt of this notice,

failing which, it will be presumed that you have no defense to offer.
You are at liberty to appear for personal hearing before the undersigned.

~ \

|

!1 s District Police Officer,
| Nowshera
i

No. /7 pa

Natad 1% %A innna
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